Delray Beach
Florida

CITY OF DELRAY BEACH
DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 1|" l"f

100 N.W. 15T AVENUE ¢ DELRAY BEACH ¢ FLORIDA 33444 ¢ (561) 243-7040
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HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD STAFF REPORT

170 Marine Way

Meeting File No. Application Type
June 5, 2024 2024-134 Certificate of Appropriateness
REQUEST

The item before the Board is consideration of a Certificate of Appropriateness (2024-134) request
associated with the reconstruction of an existing chimney and exterior modifications on a contributing
single-family structure located at 170 Marine Way, within the Marina Historic District.

GENERAL DATA

Owner: Angela L Porter Trust
Agent: Mark Hunley
Location: 170 Marine Way
PCN: 12-43-46-16-01-126-0150
Property Size: 0.197 acres
Zoning: Multiple Family Residential-Medium
Density (RM)
Historic District: Marina Historic District
OSSHAD (North)
Land Use: Medium Density Residential
Adjacent Zoning:
e East: CF (Community Facilities)
e North: RM (Multiple Family Residential
- Medium Density)

e West: RM
e South: R-1-AA (Single-Family
Residential)

Existing Use: Residential
Proposed Use: Residential

BACKGROUND AND PROJECT DESCRIPTION

The subject property is located within the RM zoning district. A circa 1939 two-story, A-frame,
vernacular style structure was relocated to the subject property in 2012 and subsequently Individually
Designated to the Local Register of Historic Places via Ordinance No. 03-13.

At its meeting of August 15, 2012, the Historic Preservation Board (HPB) approved Certificate of
Appropriateness (COA) and Variance (2012-189) requests associated with the Relocation of the single-
family residence from 806 NE 2"? Street to 170 Marine Way. The variance associated with the relocation
proposal was to reduce the south side street setback from 15’ to 5’ (adjacent to SE 29 Street).

At its meeting of February 6, 2013, HPB approved COA (2013-082) associated with additions and
alterations to the single-family residence that included an open front porch addition (East elevation),
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installation of concrete landing and steps (North and West elevation), installation of concrete porch
(South elevation), brick paver walkway from Marine Way, and replacement of upper story rail with
decorative capped aluminum rail. HPB also recommended approval of a request to individually
designate the subject structure to the Local Register of Historic Places to be known as “The Marina
House”. The designation (2013-044) was approved by the City Commission at its March 5, 2013,
meeting via Ordinance No. 03-13.

At its meeting of February 7, 2018, HPB approved a Certificate of Appropriateness (2017-267) request
associated with a 172 square foot exterior addition, construction of a 432 square foot, two-story, two-
car garage, pool, landscaping and perimeter fence. To date, construction has commenced but is not
yet completed.

At its meeting of July 6, 2022, HPB approved Certificate of Appropriateness (2022-064) request
associated with a 259 square foot addition to the existing 1,601 square foot, 2-story main residence,
replacement of the existing trusses and white cement tile roof on the single-family residence,
construction of a new covered porch and aluminum trellis to the rear (west side) of the property.

At its meeting of January 4, 2023, HPB approved Certificate of Appropriateness (2023-040) request for
the demolition of 236 square feet of non-contributing additions to the existing residence to allow for the
structure to be raised from its existing 6’ finished floor elevation height to 8.5’ finished floor elevation in
order to comply with FEMA flood zone requirements. The elements of the structure to be removed
included the front steps, the non-contributing addition on the north rear side of the main residence, and
the terrace on the south of the existing structure. These elements were to be reconstructed once the
structure is raised.

Work has been ongoing on the structure and property and during construction, the existing chimney
fell. As the structure is contributing to the Marina Historic District, the certified set from the previous
approval noted that the chimney was to remain. Therefore, as the request has exceeded the approved
scope of work, the reconstruction of the chimney requires the review and approval from HPB. It is noted
that chimney frame was already constructed before the applicant was given direction from staff that
board approval was required, and work has been stopped on permit (18-180765) for the roof and
chimney. The exterior brick for the chimney has not yet been applied to the structure. A Certificate of
Appropriateness for the request was submitted on April 17, 2024. In addition to the reconstruction of
the chimney other exterior modifications to the property are being requested, and are listed below:

New white aluminum railings and handrail added to the front porch of the main structure.

New stair configuration on the rear (west) side of the main structure.

Tiled wall for outdoor kitchen in the rear of main structure.

Change of paver material from marble to shellock.

Addition of artificial turf to the backyard.

Change of exterior colors for facade, awnings, and shutters.

New aluminum fences and gates with columns on the front (east) and side street (south) side
of the property.

¢ Sliding gate for driveway on the northeast side of the property.

The request is now before the board.
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REVIEW AND ANALYSIS

Pursuant to Land Development Regulation (LDR) Section 2.4.12(A)(5), prior to approval, a
finding must be made that any Certificate of Appropriateness is consistent with Historic
Preservation purposes pursuant to Objective HPE 1.4 of the Historic Preservation Element of
the Comprehensive Plan; the provisions of Section 4.5.1; the Delray Beach Historic Preservation
Design Guidelines; and, the Secretary of the Interior’s Standards for Rehabilitation.

ZONING AND USE REVIEW

Pursuant to LDR Section 4.4.6(F)(1) - Medium Density Residential (RM) - Development
standards: The provisions for the R-1-A District shall apply for single family detached
dwellings.

The existing use is a single-family residence will remain, which is a permitted use within the RM zoning
district.

LDR SECTION 4.5.1

HISTORIC PRESERVATION: DESIGNATED DISTRICTS, SITES, AND BUILDINGS

Pursuant to LDR Section 4.5.1(E), Development Standards, all new development or exterior
improvements on individually designated historic properties and/or properties located within
historic districts shall, comply with the goals, objectives, and policies of the Comprehensive
Plan, the Delray Beach Historic Preservation Design Guidelines, the Secretary of the Interior’s
Standards for Rehabilitation, and the Development Standards of this Section.

Pursuant to LDR Section 4.5.1(E)(2) — Minor Development.

The subject application is considered “Minor Development” as it involves “The construction,
reconstruction, or alteration of less than 25 percent of the existing floor area of the building and all
appurtenances.”

Pursuant to LDR Section 4.5.1(E)(3)(a)(1.)(d) — Buildings, Structures, Appurtenances and
Parking: Buildings, structures, appurtenances and parking shall only be moved, reconstructed,
altered, or maintained, in accordance with this chapter, in a manner that will preserve the
historical and architectural character of the building, structure, site, or district:

Appurtenances: Appurtenances include, but are not limited to, stone walls, fences, light
fixtures, steps, paving, sidewalks, signs, and accessory structures.

Fences and Walls: The provisions of Section 4.6.5 shall apply, except as modified below:

a. Chain-link fences are discouraged. When permitted, chain-link fences shall be clad in
a green or black vinyl and only used in rear yards where they are not visible from a
public right of way, even when screened by a hedge or other landscaping.

b. Swimming pool fences shall be designed in a manner that integrates the layout with
the lot and structures without exhibiting a utilitarian or stand-alone appearance.

c. Fences and walls over four feet (4’) shall not be allowed in front or side street setbacks.

d. Non-historic and/or synthetic materials are discouraged, particularly when visible
from a public right of way.

e. Decorative landscape features, including but not limited to, arbors, pergolas, and
trellises shall not exceed a height of eight feet (8’) within the front or side street
setbacks.
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The subject request includes new 5’ aluminum fencing, driveway gate, and 5’ concrete columns on the
front (east) side of the property (adjacent to Marine Way) and on the side street (south) of the property
(adjacent to SE 2" Street). The LDRs allow fencing to be a maximum of 4’ within the front and side
street setbacks within an historic district, the applicants have agreed to lower the height to the
appropriate 4’ height, so it has been added as a site plan technical item.

Pursuant to LDR Section 4.5.1(E)(4) — Alterations: in considering proposals for alterations to the
exterior of historic buildings and structures and in applying development and preservation
standards, the documented, original design of the building may be considered, among other
factors.

The subject request is a result of work being done at the building permit stage that exceeds the approval
from HPB. Modifications to the structure went to the Historic Preservation Board on January 4, 2023,
where the project was approved and included the existing chimney to remain. Due to unforeseen events
in the field, the existing chimney was removed and now requires reconstruction. The deviation from
HPB’s approval is being brought to the board for review. In addition, other exterior modifications to the
structure and the site are proposed.

Pursuant to LDR Section 4.6.9(D), Design Standards, All parking spaces which are created in
order to fulfill requirements of this Section (i.e. required parking spaces) shall conform to the
design standards of this subsection.

Single-Family dwelling units, duplexes and townhomes with direct, individual unit access to a
public right-of-way shall provide:

e Along all road classifications, except local, a minimum stacking distance of 20 feet from
the ultimate right-of-way.

e Along local roads, gates, wall, fences, or similar structures, that are 25 percent or less
opaque and do not create visual obstructions, are permitted on the ultimate right-of-way
line or on the property line without a stacking distance, whichever distance is greater,
and are not subject to the regulations in Section 4.6.14.

The proposal includes a sliding gate for the previously approved driveway on the northeast side of the
property that will enter from Marine Way. As the proposed gate is not 25% percent opaque or less and
does not meet the site visibility requirements of LDR Section 4.6.14 it will be need to meet the minimum
20’ stacking distance requirement. This item is an added site plan technical item.

Pursuant to LDR Section 4.6.14 — Sight Visibility — Driveway intersecting street or alley. The area
on both sides of a driveway formed by the intersection of a driveway and a street or alley with
a length of ten feet along the driveway, a length of ten feet along the street or alley right-of-way
and the third side being a line connecting the ends of the other two lines.

The subject request includes a sliding gate for the previously approved driveway. A site plan technical
item has been added that site triangles be depicted on the plan to ensure the driveway meets the
minimum 10’ site visibility requirements.

Landscape Regulations— Section 4.6.16(E)(12) Artificial Turf. Artificial turf is allowed on both
residential and non-residential properties, subject to the following requirements:
a) General.
i.  Theinstallation of artificial turf requires a landscape permit.
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ii.  Artificial turf areas may not be included in open space calculations.

iii.  Artificial turf is considered pervious but cannot be used within permanent drainage
features, including ponds and swales.

iv. Artificial turf shall not be installed closer than five feet to the property line.

v. Artificial turf shall not be installed in or be visible from a public or private right-of-
way.

vi. Artificial turf may be used in combination with living plants as part of a landscape
design, but artificial turf shall not by inset constitute landscaping.

b) Locational criteria.
i. Residential and commercial uses. Residential and commercial properties are
subject to the following additional criteria:

1. After building coverage, hardscaping areas, and minimum open space
requirement areas are subtracted from the total lot area, no more than 15
percent of the remaining lot area may be comprised of artificial turf.

2. Artificial turf is allowed in rear and interior side yards, and in side street yards
when shielded from view. Artificial turf may also be used in conjunction with
driveway pavers.

ii. Recreational uses. Artificial turf is allowed in recreational use areas, and is not
required to be shielded from view.

iii.  Historic. On properties located within a Historic District or on Individually
Designated Sites, as listed on the Local Register of Historic Places, artificial turf is
only allowed in rear and side yards and must be shielded from view.

The subject request includes artificial turf with a checkerboard style design proposed in the rear of the
main structure surrounding the pool area in the backyard. As the structure is located within an historic
district, the location of the proposed turf in the rear yard is considered appropriate and can be
considered to meet the requirements. However, open space calculations on the plans and site data
table need to be updated to ensure the minimum 25% open space requirements match the revisions
being made to the property. This item has been added as a site plan technical item.

SECRETARY OF THE INTERIORS STANDARDS

Pursuant to LDR Section 4.5.1(E)(5) - Standards and Guidelines: a historic site, building,
structure, improvement, or appurtenance within a historic district shall only be altered, restored,
preserved, repaired, relocated, demolished, or otherwise changed in accordance with the
Secretary of the Interior's Standards for Rehabilitation, and the Delray Beach Historic
Preservation Design Guidelines, as amended from time to time.

Standard 1
A property shall be used for its historic purpose or be placed in a new use that requires minimal
change to the defining characteristics of the building and its site and environment.

Standard 2
The historic character of a property shall be retained and preserved. The removal of historic
materials or alteration of features and spaces that characterize a property shall be avoided.

Standard 3

Each property shall be recognized as a physical record of its time, place, and use. Changes that
create a false sense of historical development, such as adding conjectural features or
architectural elements from other buildings, shall not be undertaken.
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Standard 4
Most properties change over time; those changes that have acquired historic significance in
their own right shall be retained and preserved.

Standard 5
Distinctive features, finishes, and construction techniques or examples of craftsmanship that
characterize a historic property shall be preserved.

Standard 6

Deteriorated historic features shall be repaired rather than replaced. Where the severity of
deterioration requires replacement of a distinctive feature, the new feature shall match the old
in design, color, texture, and other visual qualities and, where possible, materials. Replacement
of missing features shall be substantiated by documentary, physical, or pictorial evidence.

Standard 7

Chemical or physical treatments, such as sandblasting, that cause damage to historic materials
shall not be used. The surface cleaning of structures, if appropriate, shall be undertaken using
the gentlest means possible.

Standard 8
Significant archeological resources affected by a project shall be protected and preserved. If
such resources must be disturbed, mitigation measures shall be undertaken.

Standard 9

New additions, exterior alterations, or related new construction shall not destroy historic
materials that characterize the property. The new work shall be differentiated from the old and
shall be compatible with the massing, size, scale, and architectural features to protect the
historic integrity of the property and its environment.

Standard 10

New additions and adjacent or related new construction shall be undertaken in such a manner
that if removed in the future, the essential form and integrity of the historic property and its
environment would be unimpaired.

The subject request is for the reconstruction of the existing brick chimney on the existing historic
structure and other exterior and site modifications. As previously noted, the chimney frame has already
been reconstructed prior to the submittal of the subject COA request. Regarding Standard 1, 2, and 3,
the historic character of the property is that of a 2-story Frame Vernacular style structure constructed
in 1939. The use of the property will remain as a single-family residence as it was traditionally used, so
the property will be used as its original historic purpose. With respect to the reconstruction of the
chimney, the use of the original brick material on the exterior of the chimney will ensure the integrity of
the historic structure is not diminished.

With regard to Standard 5, the proposed material to be used on the exterior of the chimney will be the
existing brick from the original chimney. In addition, the proposed railings on the front porch and rear
stairs of the main structure will match the design of the railings existing on the residence. The proposed
tile wall for the summer kitchen to the rear of the main structure will be concrete block with a ceramic
tile added to the exterior. Also the new fences and gate will be white aluminum to match what is existing
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and approved for the site, with gate columns to be concrete. Previously approved marble pavers to the
rear of the main structure surrounding the pool will be replaced with shellock pavers and artificial turf.
Other exterior modifications include a change of the color to the facade, trim, and existing fabric
awnings. There are no concerns with any of the proposed materials as they can be considered
appropriate to the property and the historic streetscape.

Pursuant to LDR Section 4.5.11(7) — Visual Compatibility Standards: new construction and all
improvements to both contributing and noncontributing buildings, structures, and
appurtenances thereto within a designated historic district or on an individually designated
property shall be visually compatible. In addition to the Zoning District Regulations, the Historic
Preservation Board shall apply the visual compatibility standards provided for in this Section
with regard to height, width, mass, scale, facade, openings, rhythm, material, color, texture, roof
shape, direction, and other criteria set forth elsewhere in Section 4.5.1. Visual compatibility for
minor and major development as referenced in Section 4.5.11(2) shall be determined by utilizing
criteria contained in (a)-(m) below.

a. Height: The height of proposed buildings or modifications shall be visually compatible
in comparison or relation to the height of existing structures and buildings in a historic
district for all major and minor development. For major development, visual compatibility
with respect to the height of residential structures, as defined by 4.5.11(2)(a), shall also
be determined through application of the Building Height Plane.

b. Front Facade Proportion: The front facade of each building or structure shall be visually
compatible with and be in direct relationship to the width of the building and to the height
of the front elevation of other existing structures and buildings within the subject historic
district.

c. Proportion of Openings (Windows and Doors): The openings of any building within a
historic district shall be visually compatible with the openings exemplified by prevailing
historic architectural styles of similar buildings within the district. The relationship of the
width of windows and doors to the height of windows and doors among buildings shall
be visually compatible within the subject historic district.

d. Rhythm of Solids to Voids: The relationship of solids to voids of a building or structure
shall be visually compatible with existing historic buildings or structures within the
subject historic district for all development, with particular attention paid to the front
facades.

e. Rhythm of Buildings on Streets: The relationship of buildings to open space between
them and adjoining buildings shall be visually compatible with the relationship between
existing historic buildings or structures within the subject historic district.

f. Rhythm of Entrance and/or Porch Projections: The relationship of entrances and porch
projections to the sidewalks of a building shall be visually compatible with existing
architectural styles of entrances and porch projections on existing historic buildings and
structures within the subject historic district for all development.

g. Relationship of Materials, Texture, and Color: The relationship of materials, texture, and
color of the facade of a building and/or hardscaping shall be visually compatible with the
predominant materials used in the historic buildings and structures within the subject
historic district.

h. Roof Shapes: The roof shape, including type and slope, of a building or structure shall
be visually compatible with the roof shape of existing historic buildings or structures
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within the subject historic district. The roof shape shall be consistent with the

architectural style of the building.

Walls of Continuity: Walls, fences, evergreen landscape masses, or building facades,

shall form cohesive walls of enclosure along a street to ensure visual compatibility with

historic buildings or structures within the subject historic district and the structure to
which it is visually related.

Scale of a Building: The size of a building and the building mass in relation to open

spaces, windows, door openings, balconies, porches, and lot size shall be visually

compatible with the building size and mass of historic buildings and structures within a

historic district for all development. To determine whether the scale of a building is

appropriate, the following shall apply for major development only:

a. For buildings wider than sixty percent (60%) of the lot width, a portion of the front
facade must be setback a minimum of seven (7) additional feet from the front
setback line:

b. For buildings deeper than fifty percent (50%) of the lot depth, a portion of each side
facade, which is greater than one story high, must be setback a minimum of five
(5) additional feet from the side setback line:

. Directional Expression of Front Elevation: A building shall be visually compatible with

the buildings, structures, and sites within a historic district for all development with

regard to its directional character, whether vertical or horizontal.

Architectural Style: All major and minor development shall consist of only one (1)

architectural style per structure or property and not introduce elements definitive of

another style.

. Additions to individually designated properties and contributing structures in all historic

districts: Visual compatibility shall be accomplished as follows:

1. Additions shall be located to the rear or least public side of a building and be as
inconspicuous as possible.

2. Additions or accessory structures shall not be located in front of the established front
wall plane of a historic building.

3. Characteristic features of the original building shall not be destroyed or obscured.

4. Additions shall be designed and constructed so that the basic form and character of
the historic building will remain intact if the addition is ever removed.

5. Additions shall not introduce a new architectural style, mimic too closely the style of
the existing building nor replicate the original design but shall be coherent in design
with the existing building.

6. Additions shall be secondary and subordinate to the main mass of the historic
building and shall not overwhelm the original building.

With regard to Relationship of Materials, Texture, and Color, the proposed reconstruction of the
chimney will utilize the existing chimney brick. The proposed new white aluminum railings for the front
porch and rear stairs will match exactly what is existing/previously approved on the structure. The
proposed wall for the outdoor summer kitchen will be concrete block with 8x8 ceramic tile in Capri. The
proposed house color will be Iceberg 2122-50, trim to be Chantily Lace OC-65, shutters to be Denim
Wash CC-770, and front door to be Kensington Blue 840. The existing fabric awnings will be replaced
with colors to be white and blue to match the structure.

Additionally, a new walkway is proposed to the front of the property and the paver materials throughout
the site are proposed to be changed from marble to shellock. Artificial turf is also proposed to the rear
of the property. There are no concerns with these hardscape alterations as the paver material and
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location of the artificial turf is appropriate to the site and can be considered visually compatible with
other materials within the historic district. Regarding Walls of Continuity, white aluminum fencing and
driveway gate are proposed on the front (east) and side street (south) sides of the property. The gates
and columns are proposed at 5 when the requirements are 4’. A site plan technical item has been
included for the gates and columns not to exceed 4’ in height within the front setback.

COMPREHENSIVE PLAN

Pursuant to the Historic Preservation Element (HPE), Objective 1.4, Historic Preservation
Planning: Implement appropriate and compatible design and planning strategies for historic
sites and properties within historic districts.

The objective shall be met through continued adherence to the City’s Historic Preservation Ordinance
and, where applicable, to architectural design guidelines through the following policies:

HPE Objective 1.4 - Property shall be developed or redeveloped, in a manner so that the future
use, intensity and density are appropriate in terms of soil, topographic, and other applicable
physical considerations; encourage affordable goods and services; are complementary to and
compatible with adjacent land uses; and fulfill remaining land use needs.

The development proposal involves the request for the reconstruction of a chimney and other exterior
modifications. There are no concerns with respect to soil, topographic or other physical considerations.
With respect to the adjacent land uses, the property is in an historic district that is comprised of single-
family and multi-family uses. The board will need to make a determination that the proposal can be
found to be consistent with the requirements of this Comprehensive Plan Policy.

Historic Preservation Element 1.4.1 Prior to approval or recommending approval of any land
use or development application for property located within a historic district or designated as a
historic site, the Historic Preservation Board must make a finding that the requested action is
consistent with the provisions of Section 4.5.1 of the Land Development Regulations relating to
historic sites and districts and the “Delray Beach Design Guidelines”.

The development proposal involves a request for reconstruction of the existing chimney and other
exterior modifications to a contributing single-family residence. The board will need to make a
determination that the alterations are consistent with the requirements of the Comprehensive Plan, and
the provisions of LDR Section 4.5.1 relating to historic sites and districts as well as the “Delray Beach
Historic Preservation Design Guidelines”.

SITE PLAN TECHNICAL ITEMS

That the site plan utilizes an architect scale that matches the survey.

That dimensions for the proposed tile wall be included on the detail drawings and elevations.
That the proposed tile wall for approved summer kitchen be illustrated on all elevations.

That the proposed driveway be dimensioned 5’ from the property line to meet drainage
requirements.

That the open space calculations be updated on the plans to ensure the site meets minimum
LDR requirements.

That the sliding driveway gate meets minimum stacking distance requirements.

That the sliding driveway gate meets minimum site visibility requirements.

That all fences, gates, and columns within the front setback be at the required 4’.

o PLdNPRE
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9. That the site data table be updated on the plans and supplemental data form to include open
space update due to the use of artificial turf.

10.That the proposed material for the reconstruction of the chimney be consistent throughout the
application.

ALTERNATIVE ACTIONS

A. Move to continue with direction.

Approve Certificate of Appropriateness (2024-134), for the property located at 170 Marine Way,
Marina Historic District, by finding that the request and approval thereof is consistent with the
Comprehensive Plan and meets the criteria set forth in the Land Development Regulations.

C. Approve Certificate of Appropriateness (2024-134), for the property located at 170 Marine Way,
Marina Historic District by finding that the request and approval thereof is consistent with the
Comprehensive Plan and meets the criteria set forth in the Land Development Regulations, subject
to the following conditions:

D. Deny Certificate of Appropriateness (2024-134), for the property located at 170 Marine Way,
Marina Historic District, by finding that the request is inconsistent with the Comprehensive Plan
and does not meet the criteria set forth in the Land Development Regulations.

PUBLIC AND COURTESY NOTICES

X Courtesy Notices were provided to the following, at | M Public Notices are not required for this request.
least 5 working days prior to the meeting: M Agenda was posted on 5/29/24, 5 working days

M Marina Historic District Homeowners Association prior to meeting.
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Iceberg

Chantilly Lace

2122-50 2122-50

1 0C-65 065

TRIM COLOR MAIN BODY COLOR
BENJAMIN MOORE BENJAMIN MOORE!
CHANTILLY LACE - OC-65 ICEBERG - 2122-50

SHUTTER COLOR FRONT DOOR COLOR
BENJAMIN MOORE BENJAMIN MOORE
DENIM WASH — OC-770 KENSINGTON - 840
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Steplock | Shellock

« Products

Shellock
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Seashells mixed in each paver and then polished to N b A £y o
expose the beauty of the shells. b Sl L i Y b Ty R 5
Application: @ & vk ; z,w i ” 3 ‘ 4 b Q
Steplock® shellock pavers are designed for pedestrian applications : e ; 2y > W N . {x
including patios, swimming pool decks, lanais, walkways and more. : A BF S ¥ / . i Lk
Steplock® pavers and coping are also excellent for architectural and :"z _ ) g A e b
decorative uses, including raised walls, pool coping, steps, spillways, B o o LB i
fountains, planters and benches. Artistic Paver's coordinating deck : iy O o o, o 3
pavers, coping and specialty pieces not only give your project a great _r A g - e L ; ‘ -
look, but they also make an easy sand-set installation, saving you time i e Brags % 7k gl vk S
and money. W Peie Do, ) o i % £
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EAST / FRONT ELEVATION
2024-04-1)

NORTH / LEFT ELEVATION
2024-04-11

PAUL CHARETTE A.l.A.
LICENSE ARO016279

MARK HUNLEY A.l.A.
LICENSE AR00997/84

NORTH / LEFT ELEVATION WEST / REAR ELEVATION
2024-04-11 2024-04-11

WEST / REAR ELEVATION
2024-04-11

SOUTH 7/ RIGT ELEVATION
2024-04-11

SOUTH /”RIGHT ELEVATION
2024-04-11
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AUTHENTICATION CODE
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GENERAL NOTES

L

ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING
CODE 2020 7TH EDITION

ALL DIMENSIONS ¢ CONDITIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED IN THE FIELD BY THE
CONTRACTOR BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK. FIGURED DIMENSIONS TAKE
PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE DIMENSIONS AT ALL TIMES.

THE DESIGNER SHALL BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCIES, ERRORS
AND/OR OMISSIONS ON THE PLANS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL ADHERE TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF F.B.C. CHAPTER 33 FOR
SAFETY STANDARDS PERTAINING TO CONSTRUCTION PROCEDURES, |.E. EXCAVATION,
STORAGE OF MATERIALS, SCAFFOLDS, SAFEGUARDS, TEMP. STAIRS.

ALL CEILING HEIGHTS ON FIRST FLOOR ARE TAKEN FROM 0'-0"

ALL CEILING HEIGHTS ON SECOND FLOOR ARE TAKEN FROM TOP OF SUB FLOOR OR
BYP-CRETE.

NON-BEARING INTERIOR PARTITIONS

ALL INT NON BEARING PARTITIONS SHALL BE METAL OR WOOD STUDS ¢ RUNNERS OF
CHANNEL OR '"C" SHAPE OR P.T. WOOD. HOT DIPPED GALV. WITH I/2" MIN. GYP BRD
EACH SIDE. SPANS BETWEEN DRYWALL SUPPORTS SHALL NOT EXCEED 24" C/C.
FIRESTOPS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT CEILINGS AND FLOOR LEVELS AND AT MID HGT.
OR NOT TO EXCEED &' HEIGHT.

NON-BEARING INTERIOR PARTITION BASE TRACK ATTACHED WITH POWER ACTUATED
TO FASTENERS 16" o.c. ¢ 1.5" LONG. (TYPICAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE)

ANCHORAGE

METAL ¢ WIRE LATH: FASTENING SHALL BE PER F.B.C. 2020 CHAPTER 25 SECTION
2510.3. LATH SHALL BE NAILED TO SUPPORTS W/ 11 GA. GALV. BARBED NAILS
I-1/2" LONG HAVING A HEAD NOT LESS THAN 3/8 INCH O FOR HORIZONTAL
SUPPORTS. PROVIDE 3/4" PENETRATION OF FASTENER ON VERTICAL SUPPORTS.

DOORS & WINDOWS

SLIDING GLASS DOORS AND SWING DOORS
SHALL BE SAFETY GLAZING PER THE
SAFETY STANDARDS FOR ARCHITECTURAL
GLAZING MATERIALS.

PER F.B.C. 2020 CHAPTER 10 SECTION 1030 - ALL BEDROOMS REQUIRE AN OUTSIDE
WINDOW OR DOOR OPERABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF TOOLS ¢
PROVIDING A CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 20 INCHES WIDTH, 24 INCHES
HEIGHT ¢ 5.7 SQ. FT. IN AREA. THE GROUND FLOOR OPENINGS HAVE A MIN. 5.0
SQ. FT. IN AREA. THE BOTTOM OF THE OPENING SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 44"
OFF THE FLOOR & NO PART OF THE OPERATING MECHANISM SHALL BE PLACED
HIGHER THAN 54" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR.

WINDOWS INDICATED AS EGRESS MUST BE MANUFACTURED TO CONFORM TO THE
BUILDING CODE WITH RESPECT TO MINIMUM EMERGENCY EGRESS REQUIREMENTS PER
N.F.P.A. 10l CHAPTER 24-2.

ALL WINDOWS SHALL MEET EGRESS, LIGHT ¢ VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS.
OPERATING MECHANISMS ON SINGLE HUNG WINDOWS SHALL BE AT OR NEAR THE SILL.
PROVIDE TEMPERED GLASS @ ALL OPENINGS WITHIN 24" OF ALL DOORS.

PROVIDE THRESHOLD ¢ WEATHERSTRIPPING @ ALL EXTERIOR DOORS.

ALL FIXED GLASS SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE F.B.C. 2020 CHAPTER 24.
ALL DOOR & WINDOW BUCKS SHALL BE ANCHORED WITH [-3/8" X .099 0 (BOSTITCH,
HITACHI, HILTI, ATRO OR EQUAL) COIL NAILS SHOT PNEUMATICALLY @ 6" C/C
STAGGERED. U.N.O. ALUMINUM SASH SHALL BE ANCHORED W/ 3/16" CORROSION
RESISTANCE APPROVED CONCRETE SCREW ANCHORS W/MIN. 1-1/4" EMBEDMENT INTO
BLOCK/CONC. ANCHORAGE IS DESIGNED TO ACCEPT MAX. 3/16" FIXED GLASS &

3/16" BUTT FIXED GLASS. (MAX 49 SQ. FT. GLASS). 5/4" DOOR JAMBS SHALL BE
FASTENED TO BUCKS W/ (2) #10 FINISH NAILS (SIDE BY SIDE) SPACED @ 18" C/C.

ALL SLIDING GLASS DOORS & FRENCH DOORS SHALL BE TEMP. PER F.B.C. 2020
CHAPTER 24.

FRAME TO BUCK TOLERANCE SHALL BE PER WINDOW MFGR. BUCK TO OPENING
TOLERANCE SHALL BE MAX. 1/4" TOTAL OPENING.

. ALL GARAGE DOOR BUCKS (HEADER & JAMB) SHALL BE MIN. 2 X 6 P.T. WOOD

ATTACHED W/ 174" 0 TAP-CON @ 18" C/C STAGGERED (MIN. 1-3/4" EMBEDMENT )
PROVIDE WASHER @ EACH ANCHOR. IF ANCHOR HAS WASHER INTERGRAL W/ HEAD
PROVIDE ADDITIONAL WASHER.

. MANUFACTURERS METHODS OF ATTACHMENT SHALL PREVAIL WHEN SUBMITTED WITH

COMPLETE INSTRUCTIONS.

FINISHES

MIRRORS IN EXCESS OF 9 S.F. SHALL BE DIRECTLY SECURED TO SUPPORTS ¢ SHALL
NOT BE HUNG. NOTE: MIRROR INSTALLATION PER MFGR. SPECIFICATIONS

SHOWER COMPARTMENT WALLS TO 72" AF.F. ¢ BATHROOM FLOORS & BASE SHALL

BE IMPERVIOUS MATERIALS PER F.B.C. 2020 RESIDENTIAL CHAPTER 3 SECTION 307.2.
TILE SELECTION BY OWNER.

ALL WATER CLOSETS ¢ LAVATORIES SHALL HAVE 18" MIN. CLEARANCE IN FRONT OF
FIXTURE FROM THE CENTER LINE OF FIXTURE & 15" TO ANY SIDE FIXTURE OR FINISHED
SURFACE PER F.B.C. 2020 RESIDENTIAL CHAPTER 3 SECTION 307.2.

ALL SHOWERS SHALL HAVE MIN. 900 SQ. IN. CLEAR FINISH W/ 30" MIN. DIM.

PROVIDE TEMPERED GLASS @ ALL TUB ¢ SHOWER ENCLOSURES.

LEGAL

DESCRIPTION

1TPE

OF CONSTRUCTION
LOT AREA R3- SINGLE FAMILY

LOT 15, A SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 126, DELRAY, FLORIDA,
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT

BOOK 1, PAGE 4

OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PALM BEACH

COUNTY, FLORIDA.

FLOOD ZONE

TYPE VBUNPROTECTED
ALTERATION - LEVEL 2

APPLICABLE CODES

LOT SIZE 61.01' X 143.0'
LOT AREA 8,709 SQ FT

INDEX

OPEN SPACE 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE

FLOOD ZONE: AE

ELEVATION:

6 |

CITY OF DELRAY BEACH

120196

PANEL NUMBER: 12099C

OA79F
EFFECTIVE

o 2020 FLORIDA PLUMBING CODE
REQUIRED: 25% = 2177 SQ FT 2020 FLORIDA ELECTRICAL CODE

DATE: 10-05-17

ZONING

RM (R-1 -IA FOR SINGLE

FAMILY) -

"HISTORIC MARINA DISTRICT"
LOCAL REGISTER "THE MARINA HOUSE"

SETBACKS:

FRONT

REQUIRED MAIN HOUSE:
25'-0"

SIDE STREET 15'-0"

SIDE INTERIOR 7'-6"

REAR
ROOF HT.

FRONT

]OI"’O“
35'-0" (TO MEAN
ROOF HEIGHT)

REQUIRED ACCESSORY
STRUCTURE:

25'-0"

SIDE STREET 15'-0"

SIDE INTERIOR 7'-6"

REAR
ROOF HT.

FLOOR AREA/ BUILDING SQ FT CALC.

]OI"’O“

35'-0" (TO MEAN
ROOF HEIGHT)

PROVIDED: 53% = 4585 SQ FT 2020 FLORIDA MECHANICAL CODE
BUILDING COVERAGE ALLOWABLE AREA
EXISTING: 208l SQ FT = 24.4 RESIDENTIAL, GROUP R2 / 7,000 S.F.

PROPOSED APPROVED: 1853 SQ FT =29.3

PARKING:

2 SPACES REQUIRED
5 SPACES PROVIDED  NO CHANGE

EXISTING/PROPOSED:
26 75' NO CHANGE SITE CHANGES

520" NO CHANGE(APPROVED BY VARIANCE)

0.9' NO CHANGE PROPOSED DRIVEWAY GATE/POSTS

CVR

SP-|

COVER SHEET /SITE DATA

EXISTING APPROVED SITE PLAN

SP-2 PROPOSED SITE PLAN

Al
Al
A2
A3
A3
Ad
A4 |
AB
AB |
A6
AG.|
A7

A7
A8
A9

APPROVED GROUND FLOOR

PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR AND FENCE
APPROVED 2ND FLOOR/REAR 3 D RENDERING
EXISTING ¢ APPROVED FRONT ELEVATION
PROPOSED FRONT ELEVATION

EXISTING ¢ APPROVED LEFT/SOUTH ELEVATION
PROPOSED LEFT/SOUTH ELEVATION

EXISTING ¢ APPROVED REAR/WEST ELEVATION
PROPOSED REAR/WEST ELEVATION
EXISTING ¢ APPROVED RIGHT/NORTH ELEVATION

PROPOSED RIGHT/NORTH ELEVATION
EXISTING ¢ APPROVED SECTION
PROPOSED SECTION

RENDERINGS

SITE PHOTOS

THIS DRAWING IS NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION,
IT HAS BEEN ISSUED FOR GOVERNMENTAL
REVIEW AND/OR PRELIMINARY PRICING

84.1' NO CHANGE MAN GATE/POSTS FENCE ON RETAINING WALL

NEW 50 SQ FT WALK WAY

24.71 FEET (LDR) APPROVED WALL UNDER BBQ AS BACKPLASH

15T NG,/ PROPOSED WALL UNDER COVERED PATIO
ACCESSORY STRUCTURE:
105.25' NO CHANGE

8.8 NO CHANGE

14.9" NO CHANGE

10.3" NO CHANGE

23.11" NO CHANGE

o
MAIN _HOUSE: ACCESSORY STRUCTURE: L -
EXISTING GROUND FLOOR AC 066 SQ FT EXISTING GROUND FLOOR 635 5Q FT I
EXISTING 2ND FLOOR AC 535 SQ FT EXISTING 2ND FLOOR AC 635 5Q FT S
EXISTING COV FRONT PORCH 150 SQ FT EXISTING COV FRONT PORCH 32 SQ FT Sy
EXISTING TOTAL 1751 SQ FT EXISTING TOTAL 1303 5Q FT
NO CHANGE
APPROVED WSEDi
X KISY oS Ezrdistat]
PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR AC 82 SQ FT TOTAL EXISTING FLOOR AREA 3053 SQ FT il | B a1 L it
PROPOSED 2ND FLOOR AC 177 5@ FT TOTAL APPROVED FLOOR AREA 3423 5@ FT [ 1= S v
PROPOSED COVERED PATIO a s@ FT NO CHANGE
APPROVED PROPOSED TOTAL 2121 5Q FT FLOOR TO AREA BATIO
NO CHANGE

1066+535+635+82+177 / 8709 = .25
NO CHANGE TO APPROVED

paul@charettearch.com
561-756-6094
954—-3809—-9802
WWW.CHARETTEARCH.COM
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CIVIL ENGINEER
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INTERNATIONAL
ARCHITECTURE

PH. (56!)756-6094
paul@charettearch.com

LOCATION MAP

SCALE NTS

GIE PORTER
DELRAY BEACH, FL

170 MARINE WAY

AN

STARTED:

PRELIM:

PRELIM 2:

PRELIM 3:

PRELIM FINAL:

CONST DOCS:  8—30—23

BLDG DEPT: 9-18-23

BLDG DEPT: 10—-10-23

BLDG DEPT: 10—-17-23

HISTORICAL REV: 2—17-24

3—25—24

SHEET

CVR




PAUL CHARETTE A.l.A.
LICENSE AR0016279

X
&
P
}
NS

MARK HUNLEY A.l.A.
LICENSE ARO00997/84

THIS ITEM HAS BEEN
ELECTRONICALLY SIGNED
AND SEALED BY MARK
HUNLEY OR PAUL
CHARETTE ON THE DATE
ADJACENT TO THE SEAL
USING A SHA
AUTHENTICATION CODE.
PRINTED COPIES OF THIS
DOCUMENT ARE NOT
CONSIDERED SIGNED AND
SEALED AND THE SHA
AUTHENTICATION CODE
MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY
ELECTRONIC COPIES.

(EXIST. 6” DIP WM
EXIST. TYPE "D” CURB

(Typ.)

EXIST. TWO—-STORY
RESIDENCE
F.F.E. = 4.05

5
X2’ LOT 14
BLOCK 126
LOT 17

BLOCK 126

EXIST. WALL

. &X | YD1

y " 3.30
: 3 1.00 PROP. WALL

o 6y // S89'22'58"W 142.79’ e

7 |
: 7 = ;]
|u_>>:/ 3 T T T T 7 |
| © L0 A ! |
[

e ————
8 ——

N
|l

_X
?

S
T T 1 ] |i| ]

N

5 PROP. L_ T _TIT_ 1 I |JJ

|
|
|
! CEXIST, TRELLIS PROP. -
N ny EXIST.
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

BBQ

O m]l= o o D|||||

PROP. WOOD FENCE

paul@charettearch.com
561-/56—-6094
954—-809—-9802
WWW.CHARETTEARCH.COM

| -
| | COVD. PATIO o | EXIST. |
S L22E g 0|0 0 [ T ] ‘ { STARS | _LoT 15 ]
|
\
|

| W|||||||||||||||||||||||||| L.Aﬁ:—'JBLOCKQGX%-\ |||
1“5 1] [ I N N D PROP. TWO—STORY  |[] Dj |
— 1 ADDITION | |
F.F.E. = 8.50

LOT 16
BLOCK 126

S01°30°09"E 61 .OO’/

L | EXIST. TWO—-STORY

| GARAGE /APARTMENT
.l F.FE = 4.08

' o A_.

=

D [
4

g

&

POOL |

a

1

|

|

|
X|STG |
PTAIR |
|

|

|

|

A T

<

|

|

|

| |

| S | ;g
EXIST. TWO—-STORY t EXIST. COVD-. || 5%

|- |

|

|

|

|

: | | RATIO

RESIDENCE - CANOPY
FF.E. TO BE RAISED
TO 8.50

POOL EQUIP.

HREEV)// a
CONST. 50 I_F{_ﬂx_x_ |
OF 8" HDPE —7]7%

9/-’[)

X — — — —

<
4

R

D A
T
| .
|
61.00°

g ‘

EXIST. WOOD FENCE/ !

[ [ ] || | | || = '
I I I EI]
EXIST. PAVER X
DRIVEWAY 1
I ————— R R y
| S S« . '
I l(PROP.ALUM.FENCE é\_ POREH

L e <

1 5 U;
Sleer] T O T T T T N89'22°58”E 142.79’ & © S
|
|

9 [ T [ [ T [ e
—————————————————————————————————————————— Sl i s i s i i s X
I N N B be v . |
EXIST. WATER METER AND—T1T O . .

WATER SERVICE TO REMAIN

o

A:).

:

:

:
-
g
Z
0
-
<
Z
v
Lul
-
Z

ARCHITECTURE
551 NW 77TH ST SUITE 107
BOCA RATON, FL 33487

L
-
I
n
14
q
I
O

|
|
|
/II | | | | | | : . | [ [ I I I I . I
|
|
|
|
|
|

PROP. 12" HIGH
CMU WALL

_—

/x/ﬂL
<— EXIST. TYPE ”"D” CURB
(TYP.)

ANGIE PORITER
170 MARINE WAY
DELRAY BEACH, FL

‘\\‘ ) STARTED:
EXIST. 8 VCP SAN. SEWER

PREVIOUSLY APPROVED e

PRELIM 3:
PRELIM FINAL:

SlTE PLAN CONST DOCS:  8-30-—23

BLDG DEPT. _ 9—18—23
SCALE1/8 "=1" BLDG DEPT. __ 10—10—23

BLDG DEPT: 10-17-23

HISTORICAL REV: 2-—-17-24
ISSUED:

SHEET

o




NOO HOIV4L1 IVHO MMM [8Y$¢ 14 ‘NOLVY V009
(0L JLINS 1S HLZZ MN 1SS

s0a6—gog—vcg S ALIIALIHIAV 14 HOV4g AVd 140

woo youpee e o T N O ILVN™MILNI AVM INIYYN O/ L
¥609—-9G/L—19G

LI0D 21083380 4o@ N d 411 3a4dVHJ d1140d JIONV

Y1l—=220¢

8—-30-23
9-18-23
10—-10-23
10—-17-23

LICENSE AR0016279

PAUL CHARETTE A.l.A.
MARK HUNLEY A.l.A.
LICENSE AR0099784
THIS ITEM HAS BEEN

ADJACENT TO THE SEAL

CHARETTE ON THE DATE
USING A SHA

ELECTRONICALLY SIGNED
AND SEALED BY MARK
HUNLEY OR PAUL

AUTHENTICATION CODE.
PRINTED COPIES OF THIS
DOCUMENT ARE NOT
CONSIDERED SIGNED AND
SEALED AND THE SHA
AUTHENTICATION CODE
MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY
ELECTRONIC COPIES.

HISTORICAL REV: 2-—-17-24

PRELIM 3:
PRELIM FINAL:
CONST DOCS:
BLDG DEPT:
BLDG DEPT:
BLDG DEPT:

STARTED:
PRELIM 2:

-9
o}
e o
«\ < T %
ol bty KT T :
v% |||||||||||||||||| I
| I
| I
| I
_ Il
! __
__ O I
_ pd H
_ < I
| T < I
| < Il
- X _ a o : m
N . <C I
cl — 1 4
I 0 [
=
.\/WJ :D —
Ny E ® — I
/0@/ \X @@ __ W_ D =
VN - SAVA HLAIM LT > LL] A 0
Mm/d onand 3 N o~ N =
—————— T T T T T Vobe o
|\|\|\||||||||| \ —
_— - - - 7 - ] AVM m:/:m( | JWM U_fl\ O E A|ﬁ_
AN
Ve Yy — o
_ \ NDlwn
WQOV /N/ P
AR
X O
I G@J/vm/
L /”/ R
)
¥IM3S NVS e Q9 LA -
dOA 8 'LSIX3 I EN_ e [ MU J,,lll,H_L
/ . Wlnw ||||||||||||||| l{ |||||||||| | // _
|||||||||||||||||||||||||| e ,
————————— T N SSCSCSCCCCTTTITIIITITICIIIIIITIEEAIIoo- \ _
- T T i ——— i S Vi e B VI VIR Ve VARV Wire T4 — e =y = @\_ M_m_
o e T~33~ 9L |
84N 0. 3dAL "LSIX3 I N e S 1 ! | |
P .oo. FO ;&mouonoFoz m NS __ _ _
|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| el /HN/ O | 5 |
e I \/«M//n @OO | _ “
. o — P | \\\ //#A “
AM dId .9 “1SIX3 — gL N/ NS | | __
< — . w ’ | /// |
L 4 & T P o NS | _
(7)) Lt ol (7)) == o i AN _
o > F—— [ L Ky O (@) x= | A\ | _
a NNAA a W_ 9] ao | N\ _ [ _
pu 8P ] Moo i N | _
< o | T T | _ | |
o o W C I \\ [ _
O J m‘ B ] ] “ /”/ _ _
Z o a — NN N | \ | |
Q = - - 2 - (] | \\ N I _
o o m O n \ Qm\uv | _
| ] T ][] <3 o,
L | ! _
|||||||||||||| < I I
/.\vﬂ.mﬂwbﬂ\,ﬂ\/\\ |_“| LS 4” (. = | MM_A | | |
I | L . H
o | O | CISIX3 | 52 | i | |
I R — SR R 1 HW _ hoo _ _ _
RS L 1 ) 1 r 2 “ TNG ! _
— Il L o) L _ oz | 1P O, | |
_ S MmO _ Vv o [
\ _
v L0 | -9 | | | I
TN _ < “ : ! ! | _ |
L] L ————1 | 220 \ © | | | _
S.ow _ ro > | . _ ! _
EEZc - ! Lo Lul ! “ _ “ _
S255 | ) __ | ﬁu _II_L_ | ! | _ _
; Yl wE I - | ! ! |
s2hsgt o xE A = | i | |
N R : G m L A
ey B S 2 | m m o
i S — = m | _ | ! _
o || B n o POo" o | | | | | |
_ o} |l Zz o | _ _ [
| | | _
i mEnEE =_® =0 | i | _ | |
L ad | — A
ml L A== - “ | o
Sl u = = | 2 | | | |
Q 1 = L 2] Ll 'O _ _ _ _ _
7] | oo = . L a _ _ |
8 ol 5 L _ | | o
|
N — | | | _ | | _
_ —
n I S s T | | “ L] o _ |
] _ ﬂ “ ol < | _
(o) ! | I o x |
] ! _ | = | _
< < | | | Do | |
0 T - ! -
< = o | . 0. ” O > _ |
P ooy 1R | Z |5 | |
£ LY < ..|_. “ " | - re) I _
_ ] n ” el s} |
> 4 ] | I | N I _
o B . _ _ | | _
m o) m //l\/\/n\/\/n\/\/\ A A rd “ __ _ __ _
L2 32 8 | | | , |
ouw Il <o ] Z | (0] | | - |
= = oo " “ “ _
o Ul X O O O < _ _ _ | |
oL o o o s 1 - ! ! A _
0w < = ¢ 5 | ! ) " o N
0 - a M GRS o o = = <o O dol %V _
L o) <O Z Z < < ! ‘oo _ Ol O _
- W x _ ~ 0D _Hnlu_ Ea (Y1 | X ok g !
2 ag » 2 0O v 0 AN | | | |
e e <o < e 11y | _ _ _
© NS - - o | “ ” _ ” |
N '
0 5 - ~ = | .
O O o O ] | | _ ! |
VI | I I |
> P g 0 4= ! | “ _ G
. Jc i3 | | | -
Z =3 < | | | I
& .0 S .
1 o 1 Y = <+ 0 I I I _
s O S 23 IR ! | | _ | . =
=2 (& 3 | © i | | | 7
R m (. _ I | _ _ |
. K A Z = T — I _ _ I _ W
A n E E =" T — _wAdJu | | | V
PO Q= 4 ] | ! <A | “ _
Fid ™y | ) || .
& < O O a1} AOD ! ' . X “ " %
i O O | | L __X [+ R " - ! _ _ .
- - .ﬂ‘ﬂ _ist : —d|n — ) teeoe T T |“I|D = | \‘ ! _ ﬂ
| 2 T A PO P | | | X
' oot e T 3 muw“ ! __ ot BR . ] ! “ _ L
¢ o B4 n _:@:I? ! | ! . | - i | | |
Brteld B Lot | .- g LT H o
p ! @) W_ o) “ 4 - i — ” | | |
| = FEO | s | _ [
| P~ =g ml i ml | |
| _ < | o W L Ny ) i | _
_ oo . | ] | _ _ _
| Z < o T e i il mil | |
_ RN D " nyY || IR . _ |
“ oI O _ = _ | _ _
| sy E HHE T HH _ -
| < & . | — — | | |
L |
| S S =l o | o
© | ||1_“ m //A_ _ _
O S etselsstetetestsstlppte il ||||||"|l|#l|l?x | | | | | "
| | | [I
SR AN N S e | | o
i B | | m |
w D o “ I I _
S . W | | _ | |
g} == S == —— _ _ | |
AN SR N L
X el W o w o) L Z2< ” X |
2 — X z - S | |
j ()] L o ) 7
& z BT ~ S 2 .
- ) | O %LA _ _
w = 00 o _ s- _
o Q % S oy _ |
& ] ZS - CHES |
o O 3 < |
(@] @) < n = rﬂb._ I _
R .
g | |
| A <
o _“ = _
- | | |
|
0. O. | _
VX VX | _ _
" _
“ _
" ! _
n _
_ _
_ |
" _
" |
“ _ _
n _
“ _
" ! _
“ _
_ _
_ |
n _
" _
" _
n _
1 1



]

PAUL CHARETTE A.l.A.
LICENSE AR0016279

MARK HUNLEY A.lLA

m
[]
[]
[]
[]

LICENSE AR0099784

[

=) \/ D
N
| | | | AN
| | | | /N THIS ITEM HAS BEEN

ICE MAKER ELECTRONICALLY SIGNED
AND SEALED BY MARK
HUNLEY OR PAUL
o T L CHARETTE ON THE DATE
36"REF/ Lo s "I | A L &b s ADJACENT TO THE SEAL
FRZR. N e LS IR USING A SHA
PSR 4 A AUTHENTICATION CODE.
36" RIO PRINTED COPIES OF THIS
PANTRY W/ HOOD DOCUMENT ARE NOT
CONSIDERED SIGNED AND

COVERED

PATIO OUTDOOR
KITCHEN

o U

SEALED AND THE SHA

T
[]
[]

TRASH AUTHENTICATION CODE

[

PULL-OUT MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY

' _ Y, N =T~ % B
i — T A P NCIEA ELECTRONIC COPIES.
i A g~ g S AN O

\
<
WD
STACKED»V LAUNDR/ el e 10 \ Q R—
\
\

Y B P N Jo] - =
"RoOM S om0 F c O
et N N S S
R AW I Sk YU SR D S © T
O L <
KITCHEN AND S < 8 q\ N
LIVING ROOM o O 5 O —
+— O + g —
)
o © 2 | Ll
. | o i
EXISTING OO O <
POOL . 0 o O T
M~ @ QO
© | X | =
e (-
PATIO | EXISTING O © To) =
' ' COVERED awn £ o =
PATIO _|
‘ T.V. Z
FIREPLACE
EXISTING .
SP 0
|
|

ARCHITECTURE

N~
O
N~
L S5
<
= 2 5
™M
» 5 o
I \
b = I S " AN ] 7 . . m y
A . A NANPS A NANPS T pd
K v\ v\ ] —
il BATHROOM || 14 ~ O
i GUEST ROOM 2 ] gy
GUEST ROOM 1 < <C
=
| T < <
— O
D g
O M
|
|
L____'i
CLOSET |
|
|
I\ I\
/ \ / \
J o\ TERRACE VAERN

PREVIOUSLY APPROVED

1ST FLOOR PLAN
SCALE1/4 "=1'

L

GlE PORTER
170 MARINE WAY

DELRAY BEACH,

AN

STARTED:
PRELIM:
PRELIM 2:
PRELIM 3:
PRELIM FINAL:

CONST DOCS:  8-30-—23
BLDG DEPT: 9-18-23
BLDG DEPT: 10-10-23
BLDG DEPT: 10-17-23

HISTORICAL REV: 2—17-24
ISSUED:

SHEET

A




PAUL CHARETTE A.l.A.
LICENSE AR0016279

NOTE: 8" BELOW WOOD BEAM

TILED

BACK TILED
CERAML;E(E;/\(?I;\RXI WALL BAC K
| OF WALL
T E ﬁ R OUTDOOR OF
| y ORIGINALBRA(?)?? KlTCHEN OUTDOOR
" GRILLIN S ki
gfgﬁggom I ¥ SEE DEC. FOR TILE AND SCONCE KITCHEN MARK HUNLEY Al A
"'f'.' ==L LICENSE AR0099784
1 -‘? DEFINED 10'-4"
BBQ AREA ELEV. 1 24 outsibe j ..H_. EJ. T CONFIRM THE I I | I I | I THIS ITEM HAS BEEN

ELECTRONICALLY SIGNED

Y

SCALE$"=1' REFRIGERATOR — FE!|  DOORS SizZE ON THE == =t
APPLIANCE LIST

F—2—4"—f————3———§ - - -

| TEC I_ Lu _ G AND SEALED BY MARK
= 23 4-7
& N 27N e HUNLEY OR PAUL
D §:§ )Z@ U U CHARETTE ON THE DATE
ADJACENT TO THE SEAL
) COVERED =t USING A SHA
vy . TNQJ;E} 8" BELOW WOOD BEAM PATIO ICE MAKER 7 —% AUTHENTICATION CODE.
| | OUTDOOR . i e = — PRINTED COPIES OF THIS
KITCHEN ) 2 A Tl P oty ;..'L. DOCUMENT ARE NOT
36" REF/ _._._.}__.____‘_I, I 5 5| Tt R S o A CONSIDERED SIGNED AND
CERAMIC _ Wl P SRR SEALED AND THE SHA
MATRg(AS;(S 9 ndl)co _ AUTHENTICATION CODE
| [l [l - . S MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY
ﬁ B BEVOLO | PANTRY o N ELECTRONIC COPIES.
| | wuuéﬁ%E% [ ﬁ:ﬂ W:ﬂ — ' / )
BRACKET - 18" [ —L o= — PJFLASUT E
oo vt - R e T | -als . =
TOBE MR X R SN ac cu and drain E
|| | | conmRrmED N VAN Sol 2N o O
ATTRE JS%E :-._‘_:_:_zél-%:_gzjﬂ —==== zl_:_il?:_——;_:_:r_- = O O :
ow B L S T B I < 5
BBQ AREA ELEV. 4 ; w lebEN' X _fp.ﬂﬁ‘i.E- [ '."'D_RA_-\‘.VE_-ESL' % O A
e 6'- 6" Bk i‘%“}“éﬁu?lii%’*#ff:ﬁ" 3'-24" . 42” HI RAILG S o O <
5 G i °3 88 B
=2 = 3 +— O + 09 —
NALL ELEVATION UNDER BBQ < h pO OO L
o Q- . KITCHEN AND - | o | i
z Z 5 LIVING ROOM O ©w cd <
T o0 < n o O T
o =9 2] o™ 9% ©
NOTE: &' BELOW WOOD BEAM " 2, 1 = 1 x| =
8 x 8 U BLOCK | #7 EXISTING < | S ﬁ =
X = i O
CONC FILLED POOL | QA & o =
| I | | | gD ' '
|| - L || ) 34 E;,;.ﬁNG _ _
I ] [ I [ N O | PATIO L EXISTING I.I.I
- | -
I I I [ I © 27N RALG 4 &e| COVERED <
I | I | I oxxo - © ENTRY m
I I I I I 8 Z
[ | ! [ I'-4" N~
[ I [ [ [ A D : @)
” ii | | | & BLock = . - 3'-63" I_ e
< < = -65
” : ” l: ” PROVIDE LADDERS EVERY O[THER o oZ 082 I.lJ _ oo
EXISTING = e |_ U = &
[ | | | [ SPA z N 30" HANDRAIL I_ o™
I [ I i I T Q I < L] @™
I | I | I . F
|| [ ii |i || " @ 7 - o
” L :: : ” 3|_4|| W/D m | -
|| I || || || 272 L ||lsmacken 14 T =
I [T [ [ N II I O
I " ExisTING FounpaTION I I-l-l R =
. o Sl o =
P ( 42" HI RAILG =
| #5 BAR IN EACH = —
| #5 BAR IN EACH EACH END CONC. BLK. CELL GUEST ROOM|2 m <C
END CONC. BLK. CELL ¢ 4" ocC. GUEST ROOM 1 Z — O
EMBED_IN CONC EXISTING FOUDATION U < 1 O
2 PART EPOXY 4" EMBED & ol LY - — 0O M
S 1% o
i ()
m FREE STANDING CMU WALL 5 " BA@ : =
. _ IO
A1 SCALE: N.T.5. s 5 i L N
2 MC SEE DEC.
-0 3 7l 3 10'-4f2"
o X
| =0 \ =0 il
. o L VL, ] VL, T 1U . A
S FLOOR ; ;
NINDOW SCHEDULE = i cSss 2
nise / \ ; \
n 104
ZONE | MARK | SIZE TYPE MO NOA NOA REQUIRED | - ommenTS N " =
WINDLOADS | WINDLOADS STYLE COLONIAL N
" " +80 +37.4 WT COLONIAL CLEAR i
ZONE 4 WI SH2b6 MARVIN COASTLINE| 36" X 58 FL33620.1 _80 482 FRAME MULLION 6/6 28'—7%" |2'—O%" >_ |_|_
" " +80 +37.4 WT COLONIAL CLEAR
ZONE b W2 SH3b MARVIN COASTLINE| 43" X 58 FL33620.1 _80 _40.8 FRAME MULLION 6/6 40,_7%" <E I.\
" " +80 +37.4 WT COLONIAL CLEAR
ZONE 4 W3 SH3b MARVIN COASTLINE| 43" X 58 FL33620.1 ~80 _48.0 FRAME MULLION 6/6 GROUND FLOOR PI__AN % ; Q
ZONE 5 W4 | PW 2030 [MARVIN COASTLINE| 24" x38 | FL34706.2 +70 +37.4 gl COLONIAL CLEAR — | | <
-2 s T LLLION e/ 15T FLOOR PLAN o L
" +80 +37.4 WT COLONIAL CLEAR -
ZONE 5 WS SH24 MARVIN COASTLINE| 33" x| FL34706.2 oo 8o ERAME OO 273 SCALE 1/4 "= 1' O ~ M
" +80 +37.4 WT COLONIAL CLEAR
ZONE b W6 SHI/2 34 MARVIN COASTLINE| 28" X43 FL34706.2 —80 _482 FRAME MULLION 6/6 D_ <]: >_
+80 +37.4 WT COLONIAL CLEAR
ZONE 5 W7 SH24 MARVIN COASTLINE| 57u y ggn | FL34706.2 60 480 FRAME MOLLION. 4/4 E > é
" " +80 +37.4 WT COLONIAL CLEAR
ZONE 5 W8 SH24 MARVIN COASTLINE| 36" X 58 FL34706.2 —80 _48 2 FRAME MULLION 6/6 % O d
NOTE: CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY WITH WINDOW NOA BUCK SIZE TO BE IN FULL CONTACT, JAMB AND HEAD. < l: M
PER FBC 2020 ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE WINDOW MUST MATCH ENERGY CALCULATIONS AND MIN U-VALUE

ALL GLAZING TO BE IMPACT RATED AS PER THE FBC 2020 - NO STORM PANELS REQUIRED

STARTED:
PRELIM:

— PRELIM 2:
PRELIM 3:

a a a a

. N — = PRELIM FINAL:
5 S = CONST DOCS: 8-30—23
~ N === — BLDG DEPT:  9-18-23
BLDG DEPT: _ 10—10-23
BLDG DEPT:  10—17-23
=Q =Q =Q [ 2I OII [ 4I_OII [ 2| OII [ =O l 2I OII [ ”I OII [ 2I OII l AS_BU”—TS:
| ] A A - . — ISSUED:

FENCE ELEVATION FRONT FENCE AND GATE ELEVATION N
SE PN ST MARINE INAT




PAUL CHARETTE A.l.A.
LICENSE AR0016279

|
|
|
|
i MARK HUNLEY A.l.A.
——————————————————— ESroom T LICENSE ARO0099/84
| |
|
|
|
|
|
|

MASTER BEDROOM ¥ AC

THIS ITEM HAS BEEN
ELECTRONICALLY SIGNED
AND SEALED BY MARK
HUNLEY OR PAUL

CHARETTE ON THE DATE
ADJACENT TO THE SEAL
USING A SHA
AUTHENTICATION CODE.
PRINTED COPIES OF THIS
DOCUMENT ARE NOT
CONSIDERED SIGNED AND
SEALED AND THE SHA
AUTHENTICATION CODE
MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY
ELECTRONIC COPIES.

]
MASTER/

/

WWW.CHARETTEARCH.COM

-
O
O
-
)
-
O
O
4
4
O
-
(@)
£
@)
©
D)
O
(@R

:
¢
:
-
g
Z
0
-
g
Z
¥
L
-
Z

BAHRiQQM

_____ < N
) O
= " O g

. N c— - - @
TRIM COLOR SHUTTER COLOR MAIN BODY COLOR FRONT DOOR COLOR - - —— - - - | |
BENJAMIN MOORE BENJAMIN MOORE BENJAMIN MOORE BENJAMIN MOORE © %
CHANTILLY LACE - OC-65 DENIM WASH - OC-770 ICEBERG - 2122-50 KENSINGTON - 840 ﬁ e
|
g
© Lo
O ©))

NN x
TERRACE : B
=~
L 5
I_ U ) S,;
Fawo
=
m t U
xe 10 N
q S
.o
I 14
0= €53
' H’ "'.l PREVIOUSLY APPROVED
I L
. H HI" l | 1 SCALE1/4 "=1'
T
C Ll
, CTH
W
= ' 7 |
1l nle III; .;I >_ Ll_
TE T T T ] et < -
- 1
51510
e N <C
| = L]
O | = | @
D_ Di
<C | >
| = | 3
@) O ]
Z I~ | W
T | — | O
STARTED:
PRELIM:
PRELIM 2:
PRELIM 3:
PRELIM FINAL:
CONST DOCS: _ 8—30—23
A A BLDG DEPT: _ 9—-18—23
REAR POOL AREA BLDG DEPT: 10—10—-23

BLDG DEPT: 10—-17-23
HISTORICAL REV: 2—17—-24
ISSUED:

SHEET

AL




lIcENSE AR00T6279"
[

MARK HUNLEY A.I.A.
CONCRETE TILE ROOF : LICENSE ARO099784

+16'-0" A.D. (+22.25' NAV/D)
~ g {; gl THIS ITEM HAS BEEN

MAIN HOUSE FINISHEB SECOND FLOOR CLG. ELECTRONICALLY SIGNED
AND SEALED BY MARK
HUNLEY OR PAUL
CHARETTE ON THE DATE
ADJACENT TO THE SEAL

WHITE ALUMINUM RAILING - TO REMAIN————_|

USING A SHA
AUTHENTICATION CODE.
PRINTED COPIES OF THIS

,jbé{ = = DOCUMENT ARE NOT
CONS| SIGNED AN
MAIN HOUSE FINISHED SECOND FLOOR LEVEL CONSIDERED SIGRED ANP

AUTHENTICATION CODE
MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY

N +8'-4" A.D. (+14.67' NAVD) ELEC TRONIC COPIES.
170 ? — FIRST FLOOR CEILING
Ui

+9-4" A.D. (+15.67

WOOD COLUMNS TO REMAIN

74E|GHT
E700F HEIGHT

EXISTING WINDOWS TO BE REPLACED W/ NEW
WHITE IMPACT WINDOWS (TYP.)

197"
OF ROAD TO|MEAN ROOF

15'-11
F.F. ELE7N TOM
| Ié‘l
[S))T | Iﬂ]

PAINTED BRICK SILL - TO REMAIN—/——

SMOOTH STUCCO FINISH - TO REMAIN———

Av7/. CROW7

\\-\E Ll \\t—l /T || a0 7T ||

— — +0'-0" A.D. (+6.4' NAVD)
1
i T T T MAIN HOUSE FINISHED FIRST FLOOR LEVEL

paul@charettearch.com
WWW.CHARETTEARCH.COM

-
O
O
c
O
S o
528
| s I © 9O
e olw
{;-3'-6"A.D. (+2.81' NAVD) g é %
' 49'-2" (EXISTING RESIDENCE) AVERAGE CROWN OF ROAD | X QIL
© © 0
EXISTING D £ o
EAST ELEVATION ;:' L]
SCALE: 1/4"=10" FRONT ELEVATION 7 14
.
0 2°
W = 2o
Foce
> ™
I_ < Ll © ™
E Z ko
] ¥ 152
o 14 L~ =
= < Wpgt<
== NEW CONCRETE TILE ROOF TO |_ = X
= /—MATCH EXISTING (TYP). I i Yy = <
D - 43¢
CONC OOF -t
NORETETLER C — +16'-0" A.D. (+24.5' NAVD)
_ X 7 {;MAIN HOUSE FINISHED SECOND FLOOR CLG.

WHITE ALUMINUM RAILING - TO
REMAIN

SMOOTH STUCCO FINISH - TO———F——
REMAIN

JE(
|
|

WOOD COLUMNS TO REMAIN——-

+9'-4" A.D. (+17.83' NAVD)
MAIN HOUSE FINISHED SECOND FLOOR LEVEL

/

3 §§ \ +8-4" A.D. (+16.83' NAVD)
EXISTING WINDOWS TO BE e - — — h—4 ? \{; FIRST FLOOR CEILING
REPLACED W/ NEW WHITE IMPACT |5 & — — - —] == == = —
WINDOWS (TYP.) 2o |3 | W W o i
PAINTED BRICK SILL - TO REMAIN § & — — — — — — — — blE .
2 | — — — — — — "I <C -
N7 — | = |5
o j]><[[ % e il e N O
i = = +0'-0" A.D. (+8.5' NAVD) — | w | <
— T ' Ty . T = {;MAIN HOUSE FINISHED FIRST FLOOR LEVEL a” | = %
NEW IMPACT WINDOWS TO———— | | ' —— ﬁ|= O v
REPLACE EXISTING (TYP.) /ENENEEEEEEEEEEEEEEENEEEEEEEEEEE D_ >_
_/ S —_— <E
| =] <
{; -5'-2" A.D. (+2.81' NAVD) D o %
49'-2" (EXISTING RESIDENCE) r AVERAGE CROWN OF ROAD Z |~ | L
<< | — | O
PREVIOUSLY APPROVED STARTED:
PRELIM:
EAST ELEVATION
PRELIM 3:
PRELIM FINAL:
SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" FRONT ELEVATION CONST DOCS:._ 8-30—23

BLDG DEPT: 9-18-23
BLDG DEPT: 10-10-23
BLDG DEPT: 10-17-23

HISTORICAL REV: 2—17-24
ISSUED:

SHEET

A




NN

HISTORICAL REV: 2—17-24
NEW DEC. CHIMNEY

MATCH EXISTING CHIMNEY
SIZE, FINISH AND COLOR

Proposed colors

Trim color -Chantilly Lace
0OC-65

Shutter color - Denim
wash OC-770

PAUL CHARETTE A.l.A.
LICENSE AR0016279

Main body color - Iceberg
RECOVER EXISTING FABRIC AWNING AN AN 2122-50
SUNBRELLA WHITE & GREY STRIP E;Onnstigggncgir%r )
- MARK HUNLEY A.LA.
— \ / MAIN HOUSE FINISHED SECOND FLOOR CLG. THIS ITEM HAS BEEN
WHITE ALUMINUM RAILING - TO ELECTRONICALLY SIGNED
REMAIN AND SEALED BY MARK
HUNLEY OR PAUL
—F CHARETTE ON THE DATE
ADJACENT TO THE SEAL
- ? USING A SHA
- 5 j]><[( AUT&ENTISCATION CODE.
RECOVER EXISTING FABRIC AWNING T V. — S = +9'-4" A.D. (+17.83' NAVD) PRINTED COPIES OF THIS
— u DOCUMENT ARE NOT
SUNBRELLA WHITE & GREY STRIP L | | ‘ i /$MA|N HOUSE FINISHED SECOND FLOOR LEVEL CONSIDERED SIGNED AND
= - ‘E@E’ SEALED AND THE SHA
Lold . \ AUTHENTICATION CODE
TRIM COLOR S 5|5 % 'ﬁl_' +8'-4" A.D. (+16.83' NAVD) MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY
BENJAMIN MOORE z |3 — ;:_ 170 — FIRST FLOOR CEILING ELECTRONIC COPIES.
CHANTILLY LACE - OC-65 S = 2 % u NEW
s2 | Ul UJ - |12 MAN 5
WHITE ALUMINUM RAILING - TO—&—& b|Z GATE MATCH c O
REMAIN S @0 FOR NE % S O
= 3 ) .
R _ INELANEE | RIS = — N POOL  MA o ¢ 5
g i j]><[[ — 3] F ——3]> AL = TR - SAFTEY  GAT PG 5
x ([ o A\ ' A\ 0 - S <
sl - ) +0'-0" A.D. (+8.5' NAVD) 5t 9o N
I i | ' | | - 0 . > | — ' MAIN HOUSE FINISHED FIRST FLOOR LEVEL o x 3 —
| ) et AT I T T — 1 —~ O OO Lol
?ll / rJ ||||||I|/||||IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII 8 | 6 | Di
___—— i A — C© O <
_ — < o O T
M~ @ © O
— -5-2" A.D. (+2.81' NAVD) © x| =
NEVV— ' AVERAGE CROWN OF ROAD S5~ 5 Y =
O O O
FRONT S0 £ =
NEW DOOR
WHITE ALUMINUM RAILING - TO p NEW -
30
MATCH EXISTING RAILINGS HANDRAIL SCONCES PROPOSED HISTORICAL REV: 2—17-24 |_|J
REQUIRED PER LIFE SAFTEY UNDER 11-15-23 <
DISTANCE TO GRADE HISTORICAL  REV: 2=17-24  5pah m
@ EAST ELEVATION Z S =
THE D O
DOOR ALE:1/4"=1'-0" FRONT ELEVATION .
SHUTTER COLOR SCALE:A 0 W - - 0
BENJAMIN MOORE - F O+
DENIM WASH - OC-770 M
b @™
I_ < = ]
llj :Z: }" U Lo
] NEW DEC. CHIMNEY - _
=== MATCH EXISTING CHIMNEY 14 14 T = 5
S=== SIZE, FINISH AND COLOR < L ~
S <
E==s NEW CONCRETE TILE ROOF TO - O =
—— /— MATCH EXISTING (TYP). I Z m Z g
- O
0] < 0 O
— O M
CONCRETE TILE ROOF —
| < = +16'-0" A.D. (+24.5' NAVD)
MAIN HOUSE FINISHED SECOND FLOOR CLG.

WHITE ALUMINUM RAILING - TG
REMAIN

SMOOTH STUCCO FINISH - TO—
REMAIN

)

X
,
\

WOOD COLUMNS TO REMAIN——-

+9'-4" A.D. (+17.83' NAVD)
MAIN HOUSE FINISHED SECOND FLOOR LEVEL

/

15-11"

7

e, S = +8'-4" A.D. (+16.83' NAVD)
MAIN BODY COLOR EXISTING WINDOWS TO BE =3 h—4 1 \d; FIRST FLOOR CEILING
BENJAMIN MOORE REPLACED W/ NEW WHITE IMPACT |2 |% — B —
ICEBERG - 2122-50 WINDOWS (TYP.) < '9‘( “di | U W o i
PAINTED BRICK SILL - TO REMAIN—&—{& =] |2 >
o e © g .
: ~l - — ’ AEE:
° j]> = D — I O
g - - - - L1
: K| _— | i[s 2
Il - - +0'-0" A.D. (+8.5' NAVD) — | L
_ — Lt
— T ' ey o2 ; T {PMAIN HOUSE FINISHED FIRST FLOOR LEVEL = | = m
NEW IMPACT WINDOWSTO——+— | ™mm/¥Mmm—— | . O | =
REPLACE EXISTING (TYP.) I T T | l n_ Ad
o L U s . <C | >
— = — |_|—| E <
{P -5'-2" A.D. (+2.81' NAVD) O | o %
/ 49-2" (EXISTING RESIDENCE) r AVERAGE CROWN OF ROAD <ZE N~ %
REPLACE EXISTING SCONCES REPLACE EXISTING STAIRS PREVIOUSLY APPROVED —
EAST ELEVATION
PRELIM 3:
PRELIM FINAL:
. n—qr_O" CONST DOCS: 8-—-30—-23
SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0 FRONT ELEVATION SLDC DEPT. 5653
BLDG DEPT: 10—-10—-23
BLDG DEPT: 10=17-23
FRONT DOOR COLOR HISTORICAL REV: 2—17—24
BENJAMIN MOORE ISSUED:
KENSINGTON - 840 SHEET

A




PAUL CHARETTE A.l.A.
EL LICENSE ARO0016279

MARK HUNLEY A.lLA.
4$+16'-0"A.D. (+22.25' NAVD) LICENSE ARO00997/84

WOOD SIDING TO REM Ale % MAIN HOUSE FINISHED SECOND FLOOR CLG. THIS ITEM HAS BEEN

ELECTRONICALLY SIGNED
ALUMINUM RAILING TO REMAIN——— |

AND SEALED BY MARK
HUNLEY OR PAUL
CHARETTE ON THE DATE

ADJACENT TO THE SEAL

7 < 7 USING A SHA
B j j]><[[ j]><[[ j]><[[ j]><[[ o . AUTHENTICATION CODE.
I\ N N I\ /$+9‘4 A.D. (+15.67' NAVD) PRINTED COPIES OF THIS
| O DOCUMENT ARE NOT
= |2 | T T T T MAIN HOUSE FINISHED SECOND FLOOR LEVEL DOCUMENT ARE NOT D
= ot SEALED AND THE SHA
- Sk +8-4" A.D. (+14.67' NAVD) AUTHENTICATION CODE
N MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY
SMOOTH STUCCO FINISH TO REMAIN ~_ FIRST FLOOR CEILING ELECTRONIC COPIES.
I

>
- % O
S O T
@ @ @ @ @ . - O
A\ A A\ A\ A a a G L &
+0-0" A.D. (+6.4' NAVD) C 4 O <
I ] il il ] ] 1 1 O O O L
| MAIN HOUSE FINISHED FIRST FLOOR LEVEL _'q_)) g _'_.j 0 I|:
T 1 | —IG—)) {e) 8 [@)) Ll
2 C | o | QZ
-3-6" A.D. (+2.81' NAVD) ~ O W c O <
j ' {P AVERAGE CROWN OF ROAD : 5L 8D 5
27'-8" (EXISTING ACCESSORY STRUCTURE) 40-10" (EXISTING RESIDENCE) S © '\I 9 olo O
. S - 5 §
2 O © c O =
EXISTING o co
SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" SIDE ELEVATION < E
Z —
0 J5
=~
— Lol
00
W s
- 25
< WP
= Z ko
L —
i m—— I -
6-7" Ee==cm m m II—%
PROPOSED ADDITION Eeee= ~ O
S . — u l\
T T < U <|:
EXISTING ROOF TRUSSES & ?\% . |_ =
CONCRETE TILE ROOF FINISH TO 12 — 35 EXISTING I m Z <
0 O
% NEW WOOD TRIM TO MATCH———— — < O M
EXISTING +16'-0" A.D. (+24.5' NAVD)
= )/)/ % N\ 10 EXISTING MAIN HOUSE FINISHED SECOND FLOOR CLG.
WOOD SIDING TO MATCH————— N
EXISTING ) n 5
NEW WHITE ALUMINUM TRELLIS U,
N NEW CONCRETE TILE ROOF ALUMINUM RAILING TOo————— | | ﬁ’ }@{' ﬁ’ }@{’
= = — TO MATCH EXISTING REMAIN é é é A\ +9'-4" A.D. (+17.83' NAVD)

xEEEE‘ /S =S
; | T T i T T = ?E MAIN HOUSE FINISHED SECOND FLOOR LEVEL
— / +8'-4" A.D. (+16.83' NAVD)
j]é[[ = = FIRST FLOOR CEILING
I!' | — —" | S— S— S— — % % |
_ - - NE PACT DOORS TO REPLACE L
i~ 1 _ J
=4 g H g g - — EXISTING (TYP.) ?(_ )
D FTIZECEER DT D - =0
+0'-0" A.D. (+8.5' NAVD) L]
— | I I I I | 1 1 $ — L] <
| MAIN HOUSE FINISHED FIRST FLOOR LEVEL v | = | W
i ! o= m
S LAY o |2
<C | >
- - | | % <E
{P 52" A.D. (+2.81' NAVD) = L | = v
o @,
27'-8" (EXISTING ACCESSORY STRUCTURE) 38'-2" (PROPOSED TRELLIS) 40'-10" (EXISTING RESIDENCE) AVERAGE CROWN OF ROAD é = E d
5 < | — | O
NO CHANGE <
PREVIOUSLY APPROVED —
SOUTH ELEVATION ERELIM:
PRELIM 2:
PRELIM 3:
SCALE:1/4"=1"-0" SIDE ELEVATION SRECIV ENAL

CONST DOCS: 8-—-30—23
BLDG DEPT: 9-18-23
BLDG DEPT: 10—-10-23
BLDG DEPT: 10-17-23

HISTORICAL REV: 2—17-24

ISSUED:

SHEET

A




PAUL CHARETTE A.l.A.
LICENSE ARO0016279

NEW DEC. CHIMNEY

3 1 MATCH EXISTING CHIMNEY
s SIZE, FINISH AND COLOR

RECOVER EXISTING FABRIC AWNING 1 3
SUNBRELLA WHITE & GREY STRIP 5

12 : MARK HUNLEY A.LA.
3.5 MATCH EX LICENSE AR0099784

= THIS ITEM HAS BEEN
ELECTRONICALLY SIGNED
5 AND SEALED BY MARK
— HUNLEY OR PAUL
% % 10 EXISTING CHARETTE ON THE DATE
ADJACENT TO THE SEAL
USING A SHA
AUTHENTICATION CODE.
PRINTED COPIES OF THIS
DOCUMENT ARE NOT
ALUMINUM RAILING TO————— || }@{ j]%[[ CONSIDERED SIGNED AND
=

% \g{ }é{ }é{ }A{ k SEALED AND THE SHA

REMAIN > AUTHENTICATION CODE
— MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY

I - - - : - I;[ ELECTRONIC COPIES.
j]><[[ — g =
ama\ [ [ WHITE ALUMINUM RAILING - TO O
1, % % MATCH EXISTING RAILINGS % O
02— 0— 00— 00— REQUIRED PER LIFE SAFTEY o T
- — _ — _ DISTANCE TO GRADE z O
— = — = =

OPEN N Fv{ }?{ }?{ Fv{ ﬁ | }?{,—/// L ALUMN 8 o % E
i I @) —
| _ﬁ : E E ] a_ P\ i\ i\ P\ A\ i\ HAND +00" AD. (+8.5' NAVD) 3% —
I 5 i 7 T ' - - - - ' ' ' | CPMAIN HOUSE FINISHED FIRST FLOORLEVEL | | 5 Lg 0'3 %
' | | ! < 0 ® T
> 1 i QO P~ 00 O
I , @ | :
| S o <t =
| ] 1 i oo 2w =
a0 o) =

ﬂ -5'-2" A.D. (+2.81' NAVD)
278" (EXISTING ACCESSORY STRUCTURE) 40-10" (EXISTING RESIDENCE) ‘ AVERAGE CROWN OF ROAD

EXISTING ROOF TRUSSES &
CONCRETE TILE ROOF FINISH TO
BE REPLACED

12
3.5 EXISTING

INTERNATIONAL ark@charettearch.com

CHARETTE

12
MATCHEX[ /\

TILED ;2—5? PROPOSED | L
NO CHANGE BACK
WALL \C/)VI:_A\LL 11-15-23 m
OF ~
OUTDOOR OUTDOOR SOUTHE |(_) o
PATIO KITCHEN SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" SIDE ELEVATION - N
SEE DEC. FOR TILE AND SCONCE SEE DEC. FOR TILE AND SCONCE =
HISTORICAL REV: 2—-17-24 5
L] @
- = -
T T T | I
6-7" S II—
PROPOSED ADDITION Se==== R
O -
n: =
< 0
LO

BOCA RATON, FL 33487/

NEW WOOD TRIM TO MATCH———

3

EXISTING +16-0" A.D. (+24.5' NAVD)
= % 10 EXISTING MAIN HOUSE FINISHED SECOND FLOOR CLG.
WOOD SIDING TO MATCH————— |
EXISTING - )
\\ NEW WHITE ALUMINUM TRELLIS
NEW CONCRETE TILE ROOF ALUMINUM RAILING TO—\_\?[( ‘ﬁ ‘ﬁ }@{'
— | | T T T T /$MA|N HOUSE FINISHED SECOND FLOOR LEVEL
S—7 +8'-4" A.D. (+16.83' NAVD)
}é{ FIRST FLOOR CEILING
II . - / - - - - % J
0 A—0—0—[—1
_ i - —1 | NEWIMPACT DOORS TO REPLACE N L
=4 OPEN H - OPEN L - — EXISTING (TYP.) - .
I OPEN ¢ = ( ¢ Eqmt - v | = | 5
T é é é é é +0'-0" A.D. (+8.5' NAVD) L 2
— 1 | i i i m | - — — Lo
| MAIN HOUSE FINISHED FIRST FLOOR LEVEL v | = | W
o ! l O | = M
> : - I 5|
<C | >
I | i z <C
$ 52" A.D. (+2.81' NAVD) > L | = v
e @,
27'-8" (EXISTING ACCESSORY STRUCTURE) 382" (PROPOSED TRELLIS) 40'-10" (EXISTING RESIDENCE) ‘ AVERAGE CROWN OF ROAD 3 — E d
NO CHANGE REPLACE EXISTING STAIRS 5 << | — | O
STARTED:
PRELIM:
PRELIM 2: 8—-8-23
PRELIM 3:
PREVIOUSLY APPROVED PRELIM FINAL
CONST DOCS: 8-30—23
SOUTH ELEVATION 5LDG DEPT. S—ioos

BLDG DEPT: 10—-10-23

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" SIDE ELEVATION BLDG DEPT: 10—17—-23
HISTORICAL REV: 2—17—24

ISSUED:

SHEET

A4




] PAUL CHARETTE A.l.A.
LICENSE ARO0016279

FLAT WHITE CONCRETE TIL

MARK HUNLEY A.l.LA.
*\\ +16'-0" A.D. (+22.25' NAVD) LICENSE ARQ0099/84
| MAIN HOUSE FINISHED SECOND FLOOR CLG. THIS ITEM HAS BEEN
S = | ELECTRONICALLY SIGNED
n - ALUMINUM RAILING TO REMAIN AND SEALED BY MARK

HUNLEY OR PAUL
CHARETTE ON THE DATE
ADJACENT TO THE SEAL
USING A SHA
I AUTHENTICATION CODE.
PN VAn '
PAINTED WOOD TRIM /$+9-4 A.D. (+15.67' NAVD) PRINTED COPIES OF THIS
N DOCUMENT ARE NOT
. . MAIN HOUSE FINISHED SECOND FLOOR LEVEL CONSIDERED SIGNED AND

WHITE ALUMINUM IMPACT WINDOWS SEALED AND THE SHA
+8'-4" A.D. (+14.67' NAVD) AUTHENTICATION CODE
MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY
FIRST FLOOR CEILING ELECTRONIC COPIES.

=

== =
O
- % O
S o T
—  [[X s 5 &
I\ +0'-0" A.D. (+6.4' NAVD) N <« S ~ i
STUCCO MOLDING ——@ | ' ' {; MAIN HOUSE FINISHED FIRST FLOOR LEVEL 8 )] B O —
 | = O 4 00 —
s © 0 )} Ll
ST o
-3'-6" A.D. (+2.81' NAVD) O 0w c (0))] <C
$AVERAGECROWN OF ROAD S O L Q L
QM~ @ © QO
© ) X =
49'-2" (EXISTING RESIDENCE) 5 — g X
| o0 20 =
EXISTING a0t o =
SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0" REAR ELEVATION < E
Z =8
D O
=~
— Lol
0 @)
W pcs
- 3
W
I_ = ]
= y X 152
FisE T <5
|:|:| m l\ |_
== q []_ <
IIIII F ; Di
EXISTING ROOF TRUSSES & WHITE I n: —
CONCRETE TILE ROOF FINISH TO T Z g
BE REPLACED. ROOF TILE TO , ) < 0 O
MATCH EXISTING. | e —— — Tolia
’ = +16'-0" A.D. (+24.5' NAVD)
—. . B ———— MAIN HOUSE FINISHED SECOND FLOOR CLG.
|| | ALUMINUM RAILING TO REMAIN
|| [ T T T T T T 11

NEW PAINTED WOOD TRIM AN -
SIDING TO MATCH EXISTING

J(
J(

— ; I /{;MAIN HOUSE FINISHED SECOND FLOOR LEVEL

NEW FLAT WHITE CONCRETE TILE

ROOF +8'-4" A.D. (+16.83' NAVD)
12 \ VP FIRST FLOOR CEILING

T
|
5 L
STUCCO MOLDING TO MATCH————— — 2 - R
EXISTING = . . = v ST
0|8 — A +0'-0" A.D. (+8.5' NAVD L1 O
OUTDOOR KITCHEN s -0" A.D. (+8. ) =
x : ' ' MAIN HOUSE FINISHED FIRST FLOOR LEVEL v | = | W
™ o
AN 3 S E m
L] >
<
-5'-2" A.D. (+2.81' NAVD) | = v
$ O
(PROPOSED ADDITION) AVERAGE CROWN OF ROAD = E d
49'-2" (EXISTING RESIDENCE) I — Ngvc\)/ II\S/IPACT SLIDING GLASS < | — | M
DOOR
PREVIOUSLY APPROVED e —
WEST ELEVATION RELIV
PRELIM 2:
PRELIM 3:
SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" REAR ELEVATION PRELIM FINAL

CONST DOCS:  8-30—23
BLDG DEPT: 9-18-23
BLDG DEPT: 10—-10-23
BLDG DEPT: 10-17-23

HISTORICAL REV: 2—17-24
ISSUED:

SHEET

A5




PAUL CHARETTE A.l.A.
LICENSE ARO0016279

= £110:0 AD (245 A LICENSE ARGO98 784

[ LT T T T T T1 D N D Y MAIN HOUSE FINISHED SECOND FLOOR CLG.

THIS ITEM HAS BEEN

ELECTRONICALLY SIGNED
[ | || ALUMINUM RAILING TO REMAIN D SEALED By MARK
HUNLEY OR PAUL
[ | CHARETTE ON THE DATE
[ | }?{ ﬁ’ ADJACENT TO THE SEAL
USING A SHA
= é é +9'-4" A.D. (+17.83' NAVD) AUTHENTICATION CODE.
| MAIN HOUSE FINISHED SECOND FLOOR LEVEL POCUMENT ARE NaT |2
CONSIDERED SIGNED AND
= — T gD (et A R T o
TR”V[ COLOR 12 FIRST FLOOR CEILING MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY
BENJAMIN MOORE 7 - \/ — — vl ELECTRONIC COPIES.

CHANTILLY LACE - OC-6b5

M

GRADE TO MEAN {E F HEIGHT]|

nl
1]
1]

MAIN HOUSE FINISHED FIRST FLOOR LEVEL

$+0'-0" A.D. (+8.5' NAVD)

{; -5'-2" A.D. (+2.81' NAVD)
AVERAGE CROWN OF ROAD

paul@charettearch.com
561-/56—-06094
954—-809—-9802
WWW.CHARETTEARCH.COM

NEW STAIR DESIGN
PROPOSED

11-15-23
WHITE ALUMINUM RAILING - T
MATCH EXISTING RAILINGS

WEST ELEVATION
REQUIRED PER LIFE SAFTEY

DISTANCE TO GRADE SCALE:1/4"=1'-0" REAR ELEVATION

SHUTTER COLOR
BENJAMIN MOORE
DENIM WASH - OC-770

EXISTING ROOF TRUSSES & WHIFE
CONCRETE TILE ROOF FINISH TO
BE REPLACED. ROOF TILE TO

MATCH EXISTING. : —

5
¢
:
-l
<
Z
0
-
q
Z
v
Lul
-
Z

CHARETTE

ARCHITECTURE
551 NW 77TH ST SUITE 107
BOCA RATON, FL 33487

+16'-0" A.D. (+24.5' NAVD)
MAIN HOUSE FINISHED SECOND FLOOR CLG.

ALUMINUM RAILING TO REMAIN

X
=

NEW PAINTED WOOD TRIM ANDjf
SIDING TO MATCH EXISTING

[~ _ | /&MAIN HOUSE FINISHED SECOND FLOOR LEVEL

NEW FLAT WHITE CONCRETE TILE o '
: ROOF \_d; +8'-4" A.D. (+16.83' NAVD)
ST 12 T

MAIN BODY COLOR 7 ,7 : FIRST FLOOR CEILING

BENJAMIN MOORE =
ICEBERG - 2122-50

-l

STUCCO MOLDING TO MATCH———— = = E < -
EXISTING o —— 7 | = |k
‘; % [~ A ] " A D ] NAVD |_|_| Q
OUTDOOR KITCHEN s +0'-0" A.D. (+8.5 ) =<
K " ' ' MAIN HOUSE FINISHED FIRST FLOOR LEVEL v L]
™ T AN E Z M
O] O Di
Ol | >
<C
_52" AD. (+2.81' NAVD) L | = v
@)
(PROPOSED ADDITION) $ AVERAGE CROWN OF ROAD = E d
49'-2" (EXISTING RESIDENCE) " NEW IMPACT SLIDING GLASS << | — | O
DOORS
STARTED:
PRELIM:
PRELIM 2:
PRELIM 3:
PREVIOUSLY APPROVED PRELIM FINAL:
WEST ELEVATION CONST DOCS: 8-30-23
BLDG DEPT: _ 9-18-23
BLDG DEPT: 10—-10—23
SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" REAR ELEVATION BLDG DEPT: 10—17—-23
FRONT DOOR COLOR HISTORICAL REV: 2—17—24
BENJAMIN MOORE ISSUED:

KENSINGTON - 840 SHEET

A




PAUL CHARETTE A.l.A.
LICENSE ARO0016279

MARK HUNLEY A.l.A.
~ LICENSE ARO00997/84
{PHG'-O" A.D. (+22.25' N§/D)

MAIN HOUSE FINISHEB SECOND FLOOR CLG.
~

THIS ITEM HAS BEEN
\ - ELECTRONICALLY SIGNED
5 : AND SEALED BY MARK
o HUNLEY OR PAUL
x , CHARETTE ON THE DATE
g — ADJACENT TO THE SEAL
< @ USING A SHA
: I AUTHENTICATION CODE.
> é PRINTED COPIES OF THIS
’ N >  — DOCUMENT ARE NOT
MAIN HOUSE FINISHED SECOND FLOOR LEVEL E 1 | ggﬁ?ﬁ%iﬁ% ?ﬁEN EgH: e
—
= UL AUTHENTICATION CODE
. ELECTRONIC COPIES.
$ FIRST FLOOR CEILING =~ =~ e
=
O
- O
O -
‘ O S
B E <
|| || O
+0'-0" A.D. (+6.4' NAVD) O g P E
| | 0
MAIN HOUSE FINISHED FIRST FLOOR LEVEL — — ' ' B u + O g —
I | = © Lo
| N | e
3-6" A.D. (+2.81' NAVD e 8 &S <
- |_ " . . + . ]
( ) 27'-8" (EXISTING ACCESSORY STRUCTURE) S0 LS 5
AVERAGE CROWN OF ROAD ' © 'T | .
—= =
40'-10" (EXISTING RESIDENCE) S O ?; =
a 0 o)) =
EXISTING
SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" SIDE ELEVATION

= X

INTERNATIONAL ark@charettearch.com
ARCHITECTURE

551 NW 7/7TH ST SUITE 107/
BOCA RATON, FL 33487/

CHARETTE

3.5 EXISTING EXISTING ROOFING TO BE
N~ REPLACED TO MATCH
N 2.5 EXISTING (TYP).
+16-0" A.D. (+24.5' NAVD) BER ‘. — 0o
MAIN HOUSE FINISHED SECOND FLOOR CLG. 10 EXISTING[ T [/ T ﬁgv,\\/ﬂi%NJ E?(I\éleNg TRIM
b
_
q ' — WOOD SIDING TO MATCH
\ EXISTING FLAT CONCRETE TILE _
— \ (WHITE)
{;9'-4" A.D. (+17.83' NAVD) /
WOOD LOGGIA AND TRELLIS < =
MAIN HOUSE FINISHED SECOND FLOOR LEV | STRUCTURE
+8-4" A.D. (+16.83' NAVD)
FIRST FLOOR CEILING }@{
7 A\ % N
0— 0 [0 [0 —f—fef—m L
 E— (-'_.';l=J —J / N | N = = J:; >_
| L L ol - - - - e L <E -
NEW IMPACT WINDOWS (TYP. | | 2 |2 ] O
+0'-0" A.D. (+8.5' NAVD) a a 213 22 — | | <
{PMAIN HOUSE FINISHED FIRST FLOORLEVEL  —— — o |F % pd %
I . o 2 J—
' . B u Sy p 5|
\ < | >
N HEE HEE — r— L = | <
{P -5'-2" AD. (+2.81' NAVD) D o %
AVERAGE CROWN OF ROAD 40'-10" (EXISTING RESIDENCE) \ 38'-2" (PROPOSED TRELLIS) NO CHANGE Z |~ | W
\ OUTDOOR KITCHEN 27'-8" (EXISTING ACCESSORY STRUCTURE) << | — | O
NEW WOOD SHUTTERS TO PREVIOUSLY APPROVED STARTED:
MATCH EXISTING SRECIV S
NORTH ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0" SIDE ELEVATION FREM AL

CONST DOCS:  8-30-23
BLDG DEPT: 9-18-23
BLDG DEPT: 10—-10-23
BLDG DEPT: 10-17-23

HISTORICAL REV: 2—17-24
ISSUED:

SHEET

AL




PAUL CHARETTE A.l.A.
e LICENSE AR0O016279

12 ? %
3.5 EXISTING

MARK HUNLEY A.ILA.

7 LICENSE AR0099784
/ \ THIS ITEM HAS BEEN
ELECTRONICALLY SIGNED

AND SEALED BY MARK
HUNLEY OR PAUL
CHARETTE ON THE DATE
ADJACENT TO THE SEAL

USING A SHA
AUTHENTICATION CODE.
'ﬁ PRINTED COPIES OF THIS
DOCUMENT ARE NOT
p— CONSIDERED SIGNED AND
SEALED AND THE SHA
L 1 AUTHENTICATION CODE
“g “g MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY
— == N ,
WHITE ALUMINUM RAILING - TO —_~ N\ F i
MATCH EXISTING RAILINGS |
REQUIRED PER LIFE SAFTEY . 0000 e =
DISTANCE VTV? GRADE | Ni= = %LZJ = = = O 1 % % 8
\\~\\\ % @) °
ALUMN | \j}%{[ | |8 1 = 5
HAND A\ 2|3 Y S 2 0
RAIL — — | 5 Y S« O <
II 4 OPEN OO~ 9 —
° B A N o0 e L
| | %
\ | | | S ql) S o <C
—  (— — ' < n 0O T
O~ B © O
@ X | =
40-10" (EXISTING RESIDEQ((CE) ( \ 38'-2" (PROPOSED TRELLIS) NO CHANGE > = = ?; =
O
o 27'-8" (EXISTING ACCESSORY STRUCTURE)
NEW STUCCO awn £ o =
MAN STUCCO BACK _I
GATE BACK WALL LIJ
WALL OF PROPOSED <
PO | OF OUTDOOR 11-15-23 nf
SAFTEY  GATE BBQ PATIO Z ~
PATIO SEE DEC. FOR TILE AND OUTDOOR SHOWE NORTH ELEVATION 0 o
SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" SIDE ELEVATION — >
W pcs
= 35
L wo”
- _
[ ] .
I L I L I L I Z
e Y 14 T 5
= <MW pos
12 - =
N I ~ ¥ =<
0 < o O
— O M

3.5 EXISTING EXISTING ROOFING TO BE
— REPLACED TO MATCH
—— 25 EXISTING (TYP).
+16'-0" A.D. (+24.5' NAVD) / ‘. —_—
2 NEW PAINTED WOOD TRIM

19 ]
I 7 T~
MAIN HOUSE FINISHED SECOND FLOOR CLG. G // 10 MATCH EXISTING
' — WOOD SIDING TO MATCH
\\ EXISTING FLAT CONCRETE TILE = N
WHITE
$+9'-4" A.D. (+17.83' NAVD) \ ( )
—— WOOD LOGGIA AND TRELLIS < = o —
MAIN HOUSE FINISHED SECOND FLOOR LEV = ! STRUCTURE =
{P +8'-4" A.D. (+16.83' NAVD)
FIRST FLOOR CEILING =1 = ﬁ’
= = ; 2\ o N
- =~ —0—0— 00— —f——10 > 5 L
B  E— %  E—  E—  E—  E— = = E— <|: -
] S | [ 1 1 T 1
(@]

NEW IMPACT WINDOWS (TYP.)—/— - OPEN g OPEN % = O
+0'-0" A.D. (+8.5' NAVD) || B JF ° % OPEN =<
MAIN HOUSE FINISHED FIRST FLOOR LEVEL 7—— — e g % e 5

I : Li g J—
| k= 2z
\
y L] L] — — L | =1 <
{P -5'-2" A.D. (+2.81' NAVD) D - %
AVERAGE CROWN OF ROAD 40'-10" (EXISTING RESIDENCE) \ 38'-2" (PROPOSED TRELLIS) NO CHANGE Z |~ | L
\ OUTDOOR KITCHEN 27'-8" (EXISTING ACCESSORY STRUCTURE) << | — | O
NEW WOOD SHUTTERS TO PREVIOUSLY APPROVED STARTED:
MATCH EXISTING PRELIM 2:
NORTH ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0" SIDE ELEVATION PRELIM FIBAL

CONST DOCS: _ 8-30-23
BLDG DEPT: __ 9-18—23
BLDG DEPT: ___10-10-23
BLDG DEPT: __ 10-17-23
HISTORICAL _REV: 2—17—24

ISSUED:

SHEET

AL .




. (+24.83' NAVD)

+17'-6 1/2" A.D. (+26.0' @AVD)

MAIN HOUSE FINISHER CEILING
©

+

%
P :

FINISHED CEILING @ ADDITION
$ +15'-4" A.D. (+23.83' NAVD)
FINISHED CEILING L.P. @ ADDITION

$ +9'-8" A.D. (+18.17' NAVD)
MAIN HOUSE FINISHED TERRACE

$ +9'-4" A.D. (+17.83' NAVD)
MAIN HOUSE FINISHED SECOND FLOOR LEVEL

PAUL CHARETTE A.l.A.
LICENSE ARO016279

MARK HUNLEY A.ILA.
LICENSE AR0099/84

THIS ITEM HAS BEEN
ELECTRONICALLY SIGNED
AND SEALED BY MARK
HUNLEY OR PAUL
CHARETTE ON THE DATE
ADJACENT TO THE SEAL
USING A SHA
AUTHENTICATION CODE.
PRINTED COPIES OF THIS
DOCUMENT ARE NOT
CONSIDERED SIGNED AND
SEALED AND THE SHA

AUTHENTICATION CODE

I“T“

!; +8'-4" A.D. (+16.83' NAVD)
FIRST FLOOR CEILING — —~ / : MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY
[ | || _ ELECTRONIC COPIES.
EXISTING T =
COVERED PATIO AIC c S
- O @)
O O :
O . i
. e O
+0'-0" A.D. (+8.5' NAVD) < O o
$MAIN HOUSE FINISHED FIRST FLOOR LEVEL . . O < o ~ <
oo Lo =
— O + 00 —
o . 0 L2 L]
{;-5-2 A.D. (+2.81' NAVD) 5 | o
AVERAGE CROWN OF ROAD OO cD® <
< n o O T
LM~ © © O
@ X | =
I = <
PREVIOUSLY APPROVED S O g LO §
/1 \BUILDING SECTION -0 e
WSCALE; 1/4"=1Q" LOOKING SOUTH &I Ll
Z =8
0Z°
— ™~
Lu oy
I_ I- O > 5;
e
=
U L
g wZEos
<
: ¥ X T3
s I.IJ g
ag < <
EE I_ U =
» L 1
Z -5
e O L83
ol f— O M

<+
MAIN HOUSE FINISHER CEILING
©

ot
FINISHED CEILING @EXDDITION

%
%
$+15 -4" A.D. (+23.83' NAVD)
%
%

FINISHED CEILING L. E @ ADDITION

+9'-8" A.D. (+18.17' NATJD

MAIN HOUSE FINISHED TERRACE
i
e
+

MAIN HOUSE FINISHED SECOND FLOOR LEVEL

!; +8'-4" A.D. (+16.83' NAVD)
FIRST FLOOR CEILING

I _
EXISTING | >— -
MATCH EXIST COVERED PATIO FAMILY ROOM < ~
MATCH EXIST — 1
| =
3-11" +/10" (TYP) +/ L] O
+0'-0" A.D. (+8.5' NAVD) — | L <L
$ .D. (+8. A" SLOPE (TYP) A e L]
MAIN HOUSE FINISHED FIRST FLOOR LEVEL O | = M
3 n | X
< | >
: | V77 |_|_| E <E
(+3.5' NAVD) /’”’4””” 6 O %
guz.zs' NAVD) % i .| /// Z |~ | W
PREVIOUSLY APPROVED < S &
/2 \BUILDING SECTION STARTED.
WSCALE: 1/4"=1"-0" LOOKING SOUTH EEEHM % B-8-23

PRELIM FINAL:

CONST DOCS:  8-30-23
BLDG DEPT: 9-18-23
BLDG DEPT: 10—-10—-23
BLDG DEPT: 10-17-23

HISTORICAL REV: 2—17-24
ISSUED:

SHEET

A7




PAUL CHARETTE A.l.A.
LICENSE ARO0016279

MAIN HOUSE FINISHED CEILING

MARK HUNLEY A.ILA.
LICENSE AR0099/84

THIS ITEM HAS BEEN
ELECTRONICALLY SIGNED

+15'-4" A.D. (+23.83' NAVD)

$ FINISHED CEILING @ ADDITION

FINISHED CEILING L.P. @ ADDITION

AND SEALED BY MARK
g . HUNLEY OR PAUL
$+9 8" AD. (+18.17'NAVD) N CHARETTE ON THE DATE
MAIN HOUSE FINISHED TERRACE = ADJACENT TO THE SEAL
AUTHENTICATION CODE.

PRINTED COPIES OF THIS
DOCUMENT ARE NOT
CONSIDERED SIGNED AND
SEALED AND THE SHA
AUTHENTICATION CODE
MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY
ELECTRONIC COPIES.

$ MAIN HOUSE FINISHED SECOND FLOOR LEVEL

$ +8'-4" A.D. (+16.83' NAVD)
FIRST FLOOR CEILING

TRIM COLOR
BENJAMIN MOORE
CHANTILLY LACE - OC-6b5

EXISTING =>
MATCH EXIST COVERED PATIO FAMILY ROOM

O
MATCH EXIST - O
|| 3-11" +/10" (TYP) +/- 8 I
. O
$ +0'-0" A.D. (+8.5' NAVD) . I Am SLOPE (TYP) ;‘" SLOPE + % CK
MAIN HOUSE FINISHED FIRST FLOOR LEVEL A'SLOPEL | — R — a C <C
. ‘ W//////////////// r O H
3 N/ 2 —

g = =
_ 7 0 =
: 5 <
% T
@)
© =
S =

O
a =

561—-756—6094
954—-809-9802

-
o)
@)
<
O
(-
O
()
o
)
(-
O
(+3.5' NAVD) %
7 '
gﬁz.zs' NAVD) % z /// /// g
[ -
O
-
PREVIOUSLY APPROVED —I I.IJ
/2 \BUILDING SECTION g
MSCALE; 1/4"=1'-0" LOOKING SOUTH g 3 B
=~
SHUTTER COLOR — L
BENJAMIN MOORE n = OE X
DENIM WASH - OC-770 I_ < LIJ a Ej)
» Z oz
w20
14 I~2o
<Wpls
-
; L ¥ <
O\ 12 7 5
///// >0 0= 4g9vo
MAIN HOUSE FINISHED CEILING i///"/;//’//////////l/////////'/{"’”” ,,
$ FINISHED CEILING @ ADDITION él
$+15 -4" A.D. (+23.83' NAVD) |||
FINISHED CEILING L.P. @ ADDITION o
Z
B HoUSE FINSHED TERRAGE _ S X

MAIN HOUSE FINISHED SECOND FLOOR LEVEL

{P +8'-4" A.D. (+16.83' NAVD)
FIRST FLOOR CEILING

MAIN BODY COLOR

7" TYP +-

NCIE PORTER

N\

BENJAMIN MOORE
ICEBERG - 2122-50 —_— i
EXISTING 0 >—
MATCHEXIST COVERED PATIO FAMILY ROOM WHITE ALUMINUM RAILING - TO < R
VATCH EXIST L] MATCH EXISTING RAILINGS T
REQUIRED PER LIFE SAFTEY ; O
| DISTANCE TO GRADE <
{; +0"-0" A.D. (+8.5' NAVD) I I | 4" SLOPE (TYP) || 3" SLOPE + L Ly ]
MAIN HOUSE FINISHED FIRST FLOOR LEVEL SLORE e ————— o z m
- i
<C | >
i
O 1
N~ | L
— | O

(+3.5' NAVD)
g (+2.25' NAVD) @ 34 \'

A

NEW STAIR DESIGN

PROPOSED STARTED:
11-15-23 PRELI 2
/2 \BUILDING SECTION  "0°KNe=oUT™ e T
\A-301/ SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" SLDG DEPT oo
BLDG DEPT: 10—-10-23
BLDG DEPT: 10-17-23

HISTORICAL REV: 2—-17-24
ISSUED:

FRONT DOOR COLOR
BENJAMIN MOORE
KENSINGTON - 840

SHEET

A/




N BN BN PAUL CHARETTE A.LA.
LICENSE AR0016279
| 1 N Ld
g
—
MARK HUNLEY A.lA.
LICENSE AR0099784

THIS ITEM HAS BEEN
ELECTRONICALLY SIGNED
AND SEALED BY MARK
HUNLEY OR PAUL
CHARETTE ON THE DATE
ADJACENT TO THE SEAL
USING A SHA
AUTHENTICATION CODE.
PRINTED COPIES OF THIS
DOCUMENT ARE NOT
CONSIDERED SIGNED AND
SEALED AND THE SHA
AUTHENTICATION CODE
MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY
ELECTRONIC COPIES.

__-\.
=r

i
I-:-:.i'l‘ ’f‘l

Deecat/

,.Hs
I", :.,=|i-|

s
|
i
=

L

I

u

TRIM COLOR ﬂ | SHUTTER COLOR MAIN BODY COLOR FRONT DOOR COLOR

BENJAMIN MOORE BENJAMIN MOORE BENJAMIN MOORE BENJAMIN MOORE
CHANTILLY LACE - OC-6b5 DENIM WASH - OC-770 ICEBERG - 2122-50 KENSINGTON - &40

SIDE GATE AND PORCH RAILING

paul@charettearch.com
561-756-6094
954—-3809—-9802
WWW.CHARETTEARCH.COM

:
©
:
-l
<
Z
0
-
<
Z
v
Ll
-
Z

ARCHITEGCTURE
551 NW 77TH ST SUITE 107
BOCA RATON, FL 33487

CHARETTE

L

f i z = Tl ) y
| - — — . r i - J ; :
: == — - :7-7 - — i o " rl-’-! - i E
1 — — - ] 1
. | =
- L] L - - e = < 4 i
] I | | i . - I . | I
-.-!IHI ' r ! ' Tl =4 | i
R — .
i . | gl
I —_
: 1 4 & i
B Lo = : -
1 1 ] l i =
= L S

GlE PORTER
170 MARINE WAY

DELRAY BEACH,

AN

STARTED:
PRELIM:
PRELIM 2:
PRELIM 3:
PRELIM FINAL:

CONST DOCS: 8-30—23
BLDG DEPT: 9-18-23
BLDG DEPT: 10-10-23
BLDG DEPT: 10=17-23

HISTORICAL REV: 2—-17-24
ISSUED:

SHEET

A




RIME
et Se

947 Clint Moore Road SURVEYING & MAPPING Tel: (561) 241-9988
Boca Raton, Florida 33487 Certificate of Authorization No. LB7264 Fax: (561) 241-5182

BOUNDARY, TOPOGRAPHIC AND TREE SURVEY
LOT 15, A SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 126

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 15, A SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 126, DELRAY BEACH, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT
BOOK 11, PAGE(S) 4, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA.

SAID

LANDS SITUATE IN THE CITY OF DELRAY BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, AND CONTAIN 0.200 ACRES,

MORE OR LESS.

NOTES

1.

THIS DRAWING IS NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND THE ORIGINAL RAISED SEAL OF A FLORIDA LICENSED
SURVEYOR AND MAPPER.

2. NO SEARCH OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS WAS PERFORMED OR REFERENCED IN THE PREPARATION OF THIS SURVEY.
3. ALL EASEMENTS SHOWN HEREON ARE PER THE RECORD PLAT(S) UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.
4. THERE HAVE BEEN NO UNDERGROUND IMPROVEMENTS LOCATED IN CONNECTION WITH THIS SURVEY, EXCEPT AS
SHOWN. (UNDERGROUND UTILITY PAINT MARK BY OTHE S
5.  BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON THE N. R/W LINE OF SE 2ND STREET, HAVING A BEARING OF
ggggzoz 5%Jw XS REFERENCED FROM THE 'STATE BLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM, NORTH AMERICAN DATUM (NAD)
6. EL{VATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE RELATIVE TO THE NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM OF 1988 AND WERE
DETERMINED FROM PALM BEACH COUNTY BENCHMARK "14.33SRD”, ELEVATION: 12.782.
7. PROPOSED DIMENSIONS OBTAINED FROM ARCHITECTURAL DRAWING "FROM SMITH KELLOGG ARCHITECTURE, INC.
JOBH210512, SHEET SP=101
7. PROPERTY ADDRESS: 170 MARINE WAY, DELRAY BEACH, FL. 33483
8. FLOOD_INFORMATION' IS AS FOLLOWS:
COMMUNITY NUMBER 125102 I T
PANEL NUMBER : 12099C0979
DATE OF FIRM INDEX . 10-05-2017 ATLANTIC AVE. H
ZONE : AE . . 5 _g
BASE FLOOD ELEVATION : 6.0 for AE ui > g o
<= >
i T L n=<
H|% ]| THs\ E|| &&
PANIS || SURVEY \ Z|| 2u
ABBREVIATIONS ‘b u d ;::ég
cBS =  CONCRETE BLOCK & STUCCO — '
GLF = GHAIN LINK FENCE I 1 (
58 2 GRAINAGE EASEMENT
D R o LOCATION MAP
= NOT TO SCALE
I.E. = INVERT ELEVATION
b C ROvERe FEGERD
@ = IRON ROD & CAP WATER METER GAS SERVICE
MON —  MONUMENT ELECTRIC SERVICE -O-  FIRE HYDRANT
gép S PoaT BeoRC TELEPHONE BOX @  CATCH BASIN
EGB,C.R i Eﬁg\é‘l BEACH COUNTY RECORDS CABLE TV BOX o] LIGHT POLE
PROP = RROESSES @©) DRANAGE MANHOLE @ WOOD UTILITY POLE
%Zg\" - I_IR_’!(GP"EA—LOF—WAY @ SANITARY MANHOLE 4 CONCRETE UTILITY POLE
U.E. = UTILITY EASEMENT W TER VA ©  CLEAN ouT
Yo = VAD oRAN N gf;NER - ¢  CENTERLINE
0 EXISTING ELEVATION
SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION ®  TREE x00

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SURVEY SHOWN HEREON COMPLIES WITH STANDARDS OF
PRACTICE_AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 5J—17.051, FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE,
PURSUANT TO SECTION 472.027, FLORIDA STATUTES, AND THAT SAID SURVEY IS TRUE

AND

DIRECTION.

CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AS PREPARED UNDER MY

04/09/2024 — UPDATE SURVEY
05/11/2023 — FORM BOARD SURVEY

JEFF S. HODAPP

SURVEYOR AND MAPPER (SITE WALL)
FLORIDA™ LICENSE NO. LS5111 11/01/2022 — PLOT PLAN
DATE OF LAST FIELD WORK: APRIL 09, 2024  05/18/2022 — BOUNDARY SURVEY
PROJECT NAME: 17() MARINE WAY oATE:  04/09 /2024
JOB NO. 29136 DWG BY: GY
CK'DBY: JSH SHEET 1 OF 2
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